
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

4 

04 

18 

61 

10 

1 

48 

19 

63 

34 

87 

92 

07 

21 

9 

99 

12 

20 

35 

14 

148 

172 

43 

88 

85 

8 

50 

40 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

3 

8 

9 

10 

11 

3 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

4 

17 

1 

5 

DNS 

Class 

T3 

STU 

T3 

STL 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

B-Spec 

T4 

STL 

Name 

Mark Boden 

Ron Pawley 

Aaron Kaplan 

Rich Walke 

Daniel Bender 

Jim Ebben 

Tim Selby 

Justin Elder 

Thomas Roberts 

Thomas Bernacki 

Keith Mellen 

Tyson Schwiesow 

Greg Grabczynski 

John Elder 

Peter Naumburg 

Kyle M. Webb 

Roger Pogorzelski 

Tom Daly 

Joel Jens 

Glenn Lawton 

John Iwata 

Robert Garner 

John G Glowaski 

Michael Dalton 

thomas cochran 

David Daughtery 

Steven Christopher 

David Palfenier 

Hometown 

Wadsworth IL 

Greenwood AR 

Evanston IL 

Hawthorn Woods IL 

Northbrook IL 

Appleton WI 

Sheboygan WI 

Lakeville MN 

Naperville IL 

Chicago IL 

Joliet IL 

Green Bay WI 

Glenview IL 

Bloomington MN 

Albuquerque NM 

Centerville OH 

Mount Prospect IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Manitowoc WI 

Weare NH 

Oshkosh WI 

Homer Glen IL 

Saint Paul MN 

Skokie IL 

Far Hills NJ 

Fortville IN 

Olathe KS 

Naperville IL 

Region 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

RioG 

WOR 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

NER 

Milw 

DET 

LOL 

CHI 

NNJ 

IND 

OVR 

CHI 

Member_ID 

266025_1 

233443 

405530 

124163_1 

419155 

276005 

54243 

259510 

303547 

454614 

392538 

449731 

435691 

266027 

376957 

424295 

384053 

243691 

458616 

289887 

386296 

71974_1 

177817_1 

260571 

396144 

139327 

121838_1 

361704 

Make-Model 

BMW M3 

Lexus IS300 

BMW M3 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda RX8 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Dodge Neon ACR 

Pontiac Solstice 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan Versa Note 

Mazda 

Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

2:34.632 

2:34.646 

2:35.202 

2:40.324 

2:40.520 

2:40.763 

2:41.954 

2:44.622 

2:45.969 

2:46.040 

2:46.113 

2:46.120 

2:46.155 

2:46.179 

2:46.876 

2:47.541 

2:47.544 

2:49.031 

2:49.287 

2:49.880 

2:52.385 

2:52.880 

2:53.015 

2:53.260 

2:53.353 

3:00.047 

3:03.087 

Sponsor 

Fall-Line Motorsports/Hoosier/Rytec doors 

J. Pauley Toyota/Scion 

Kaplan Racing Systems 

Creative Technology Inc. 

Bravo Trailers BF Goodrich Autobarn Mazda 

Mazda/Hoosier/Lamers Racing 

SunDrop Citrus Soda 

Dog House Racing 

Med-Stop; Zipprich Machin

Dreaming Tree Racing 

Tower Clock Eye Center Advanced Autosports 

Netrix LLC/ Fall-Line 

Sun-Drop Citrus Soda 

Advanced Autosports 

Kiss My Grass Racing/East

Niles Dental Center 

Luther Westside VW/BFGoodrich 

Granite State Manufacturing 

Advanced Autosports / Cindy Iwata 

Advanced Autosports 

IB Tech 

Norfolk Medical 

none 

Nissan  Hoosier  Carbotech Enkei 

Kaplan Racing Systems/Ignoble Motorsports 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/26/2014 9:00:06 AM 

Anne Kumor Chief of Timing & Scoring / Sue Hermann Assistant 

Chief Stewards: Costa Dunias - Series / Nonda VanGulden Event 

Milwaukee Region SCCA Sanction #14-M-2999-S 

Elkhart Lake, WI 26-27 July 2014      Time Posted: 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA CenDiv 9:05 A.M.

SCCA Circus Cat Majors at Road America 

G1 T3-4 STU STL B-Spec 

G1Q 

Qualifying started at 7:58:57 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/26/2014 08:00 AM 

Circus Cat Majors Milwaukee 
Region SCCA

Official Grid
Race 1 Group 1



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

33 

0 

24 

40 

98 

28 

82 

20 

03 

67 

18 

7 

00 

87 

90 

5 

37 

9 

47 

46 

110 

07 

14 

44 

73 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

2 

5 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FF 

Name 

Jeffrey Bartz 

Max Mallinen 

Michael Mueller 

Ed Midgley 

Steve Forrer 

William B Cobb 

Jim Roberts 

Brian Novak 

Darrel Greening 

Jack Walbran 

Gary Gecelter 

Greg Case 

Alan Murray 

Brian Ell 

Charles McCormick 

Ron Whitston 

Bruce Livermore 

Andrew Whitston 

Adam Jennerjahn 

Chris Jennerjahn 

Jeremy Morales 

Calvin Stewart 

Don Napier 

Herb Noble 

Andrew Lewis 

Hometown 

Plymouth WI 

Liberty Lake WA 

Plymouth WI 

Geneva IL 

Fox Point WI 

Cambridge WI 

Rolling Meadows IL 

Dearborn MI 

Fond du Lac WI 

Saint Louis MO 

Great Neck NY 

Peoria IL 

Monticello MN 

Brown Deer WI 

Clarkston MI 

Neenah WI 

Stillwater MN 

Neenah WI 

Hartford City IN 

Hartford City IN 

Indianapolis In 

Novi MI 

Greenwood IN 

Marion IA 

Indianapolis IN 

Region 

Milw 

KCR 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

BVR 

DET 

Milw 

STL 

NYR 

CILL 

LOL 

Milw 

DET 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

IND 

IND 

IND 

DET 

IND 

Iowa 

IND 

Member_ID 

105156_4 

377882 

388192 

53603 

204815 

254308_1 

127623 

277978 

191044 

118865 

383696 

200945 

67322 

449192 

341894 

33931_1 

67845_1 

289416 

264694_3 

264694_1 

119340_3 

290303_1 

310520 

149850 

463630 

Make-Model 

Van Diemen Honda 

Spectrum 014H 

Red Devil 

Piper/Honda DF5 

Mazda Swift 016 

CNB CNB Milton Bana 

Swift DB-6 

Scorpion F600 

Red Devil BR-2K2 

Scorpion 2009 

Swift DB6 

Stohr 

Crossle' 45F 

Crossle 65F 

Vortec CM1 

Protoform P2 

Mysterian X-M2 

Protoform P2 

Vortech Vortech 

Vortech Vortech 

Scorpion S1 

Novakar Blade F600 

Scorpion 

Scorpion 001 

Piper DF-3 

Best Tm 

2:24.063 

2:24.149 

2:24.220 

2:25.843 

2:26.492 

2:27.384 

2:27.675 

2:29.750 

2:30.507 

2:31.491 

2:33.406 

2:35.781 

2:41.925 

2:42.886 

2:43.835 

2:44.123 

2:44.955 

2:44.973 

2:46.251 

2:49.566 

2:51.021 

Sponsor 

Hoosier/Subway/Two Dog/Pure Energy Racing 

MJ Mfg/Fibeco/Hoosier/H

GK Motorsports 

Clueless Racing 

Roberts enterprises/Comprep 

Metalloid/Hoosier/AiM 

Pro Motorsports 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Murray Motorsports 

RSE Incorporated 

Subway/Hoosier 

BBBuilds/VeeTech/BRP/Hoosier 

Rocket Motors / Subway /Hoosier 

Jennerjahn Machine. Inc. 

Jennerjahn Machine. Inc 

Mitchell Racing Services/

Novakar 

Dairy Queen // Mitchell Racing 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/26/2014 9:33:48 AM 

Anne Kumor Chief of Timing & Scoring / Sue Hermann Assistant 

Chief Stewards: Costa Dunias - Series / Nonda VanGulden Event 

Milwaukee Region SCCA Sanction #14-M-2999-S 

Elkhart Lake, WI 26-27 July 2014      Time Posted: 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA CenDiv 9:40 A.M.

SCCA Circus Cat Majors at Road America 

G2 FV F5 FF 

G2Q 

Qualifying started at 8:33:57 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/26/2014 08:30 AM 

Circus Cat Majors Milwaukee 
Region SCCA

Official Grid
Race 1 Group 2



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

89 

95 

48 

72 

92 

36 

69 

29 

15 

12 

7 

46 

09 

04 

93 

74 

1 

59 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

1 

6 

2 

3 

4 

4 

1 

7 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

GTL 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

Name 

Jon Brakke 

James Simaras 

Michael Sturm 

Michael Froh 

Kenneth Patterson 

Michael Hart 

Dieter Griesinger 

Robert Keller 

Greg Gauper 

Jacob Clark 

William Trainer 

Tom Hannagan 

Scott Graf 

Mark Brakke 

Bill Meyer 

Mike Gnadt 

Lawrence Loshak 

Greg Socha 

Hometown 

Fargo ND 

Oconomowoc WI 

Grafton WI 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Cedar Falls IA 

Mundelein IL 

Maple Park IL 

Algonquin IL 

Hubertus WI 

Mequon WI 

Lake in the Hills IL 

Barrington IL 

Toledo OR 

Coon Rapids MN 

Mequon WI 

Kiel WI 

Grafton WI 

Richland MI 

Region 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

DMV 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Nwst 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

WMR 

Member_ID 

71950 

191391 

50317 

31131 

58523 

446990 

54811_1 

141075_1 

100638 

469512 

173650_1 

181599 

471791 

25067 

62617 

169912_1 

241355 

444583 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Prelude 

Turner 1500 

Mazda Miata 

Volvo P1800 

Honda Civic 

Honda Civic HB 

Volkswagen Scirocco 

Datsun 510 

Datsun 260Z 

Mazda 2 

Datsun B210 

MG Midget 

Honda CRX 

Toyota Celica 

Best Tm 

2:31.040 

2:37.224 

2:38.652 

2:39.073 

2:41.738 

2:42.659 

2:43.321 

2:44.322 

2:45.380 

2:47.782 

2:47.994 

2:51.466 

2:56.703 

3:04.651 

3:05.099 

3:31.978 

Sponsor 

Margaret Peterson Bars 

Maszk Motorsports 

Sturminator Design/Hoosier 

Patterson Racing 

deerfield engineering 

Mako Mold Corporation 

Swedish Car Specialists - Schaumburg 

Rana Mort Racing/King Motorsports 

Clark Design Assciates; Hyperformance; Hoosier 

Baurle Autosport/MS 

Eat Fish; Eat Crab 

Geezer Racing 

ETE Reman/HYPERformance/RWM/Hoosier 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 

Car 93 transponder does not work on track timed withphotocells when available 

Printed: 7/26/2014 10:12:17 AM 

Anne Kumor Chief of Timing & Scoring / Sue Hermann Assistant 

Chief Stewards: Costa Dunias - Series / Nonda VanGulden Event 

Milwaukee Region SCCA Sanction #14-M-2999-S 

Elkhart Lake, WI 26-27 July 2014      Time Posted: 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA CenDiv 10:12 A.M.

SCCA Circus Cat Majors at Road America 

G3 EP FP HP GT3 GTL 

G3Q 

Qualifying started at 9:08:32 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/26/2014 09:10 AM 

Circus Cat Majors Milwaukee 
Region SCCA

Official Grid
Race 1 Group 3



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

27 

41 

80 

19 

05 

87 

81 

99 

92 

63 

3 

08 

34 

9 

35 

12 

89 

76 

39 

11 

172 

85 

55 

148 

31 

03 

77 

40 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Tom Brown 

Voytek Burdzy 

Todd Lamb 

Justin Elder 

Jason Knuteson 

Keith Mellen 

Ted Cahall 

Kyle M. Webb 

Tyson Schwiesow 

Thomas Roberts 

Britt Casey Jr. 

Seth Rowley 

Thomas Bernacki 

Peter Naumburg 

Joel Jens 

Roger Pogorzelski 

Jamey Randall 

Jordan Smart 

Hanna Zellers 

George Clos 

Robert Garner 

thomas cochran 

J Jay Simaras 

John Iwata 

Chris Giesen 

Stuart Lehr 

Dale Van Ess 

David Palfenier 

Hometown 

Muskego WI 

Shiller Park IL 

Atlanta GA 

Lakeville MN 

Danville IN 

Joliet IL 

Chanhassen MN 

Centerville OH 

Green Bay WI 

Naperville IL 

Barrington IL 

Bay City MI 

Chicago IL 

Albuquerque NM 

Manitowoc WI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Watertown MN 

Ypsilanti MI 

Granger IN 

Palantine IL 

Homer Glen IL 

Far Hills NJ 

Waukesha WI 

Oshkosh WI 

Thiensville WI 

West Des Moines IA 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Naperville IL 

Region 

Milw 

BVR 

Atl 

LOL 

FLA 

CHI 

WDC 

WOR 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

SVR 

CHI 

RioG 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

DET 

SBR 

CHI 

DET 

NNJ 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

DMV 

Milw 

CHI 

Member_ID 

404862 

407876 

341638 

259510 

331892 

392538 

386084 

424295 

449731 

303547 

467486 

412473 

454614 

376957 

458616 

384053 

338044 

451080 

454717 

469382 

71974_1 

396144 

192512 

386296 

176739 

208636 

421187 

361704 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Best Tm 

2:43.820 

2:43.838 

2:44.400 

2:44.829 

2:45.274 

2:45.426 

2:45.506 

2:45.690 

2:45.697 

2:45.940 

2:46.101 

2:46.990 

2:47.037 

2:47.111 

2:47.510 

2:47.652 

2:48.106 

2:48.236 

2:48.520 

2:50.657 

2:50.809 

2:52.930 

2:53.168 

2:53.414 

2:55.150 

2:59.709 

3:00.414 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports/Custom Wireless 

Advanced Autosports 

Cahall/Driving Coach/Hawk Performance 

SunDrop Citrus Soda 

East Street Racing/ Mitchell Racing 

Dreaming Tree Racing 

Kiss My Grass Racing/East St

Tower Clock Eye Center Advanced Autosports 

Dog House Racing 

Clothing Shop Online/ Dent R

Great Lakes Motorsports/Rowleys/Service Pro/ HAWK 

Med-Stop; Zipprich Machiner

Advanced Autosports 

Niles Dental Center 

Randall Racing / TheAlignmentGuy 

Great Lakes Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports 

none 

Maszk Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports / Cindy Iwata 

Giesen Motorsports 

Woodridge Racing 

NA 

Kaplan Racing Systems/Ignoble Motorsports 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/26/2014 10:35:10 AM 

Anne Kumor Chief of Timing & Scoring / Sue Hermann Assistant 

Chief Stewards: Costa Dunias - Series / Nonda VanGulden Event 

Milwaukee Region SCCA Sanction #14-M-2999-S 

Elkhart Lake, WI 26-27 July 2014      Time Posted: 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA CenDiv 10:50 A.M.

SCCA Circus Cat Majors at Road America 

G4 SM 

G4Q 

Qualifying started at 9:43:39 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/26/2014 09:45 AM 

Circus Cat Majors
Milwaukee Region SCCA

Official Grid
Race 1 Group 4



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

No. 

54 

36 

11 

15 

95 

5 

47 

2 

64 

31 

7 

13 

17 

6 

65 

76 

32 

60 

10 

72 

66 

16 

19 

46 

77 

82 

43 

61 

02 

73 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Name 

Chris Funk 

Kelly Toombs 

Robert Mumm 

Rick Bartuska 

Mark Hutchins 

Jim Marinangel 

William Douglas 

John Stermer 

Matt Gray 

Jeff Beck 

Adam Gottlieb 

Steven Rehkemper 

Jim Gray 

Peter Jankovskis 

Robert Lojkovic 

Reid Johnson 

Jerret Gerber 

Tim Gray 

William Parenteau 

Fred Sasser 

Steven Pulliam 

Mark Fogarty 

Steven Greenhill 

Kirk Collier 

Bob Shineflug 

Dwayne Maroszek 

Mark Kauffman 

Patrick Rounds 

Dave Tatge 

Michael Pesch 

Hometown 

Kansas City MO 

Prairie Village KS 

Hales Corners WI 

Barrington IL 

Lincoln NE 

McHenry IL 

Appleton WI 

Barrington IL 

Chaska MN 

Ingleside IL 

Wlmette IL 

Chicago IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Lisle IL 

Winnetka IL 

Hamel MN 

Dodgeville WI 

Minneapolis MN 

Stillwater MN 

Park Ridge IL 

Portland OR 

Appleton WI 

Mundelein IL 

Overland Park KS 

Gurnee IL 

Wausau WI 

Minneapolis MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Prospect Heights IL 

Morton IL 

Region 

KCR 

KCR 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

Ore 

Milw 

CHI 

KCR 

BVR 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

Member_ID 

179413 

171526_1 

135000 

314816_1 

109267_1 

134182 

111918 

246546_1 

381528 

131861 

340604 

222447 

311752 

337818 

322887_1 

242765 

389413 

253560 

278616_1 

30887 

432573 

371059 

395672 

165310 

248756 

306923_1 

385528 

421559 

444834 

440908 

Make-Model 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Best Tm 

2:40.701 

2:40.798 

2:41.480 

2:41.580 

2:41.692 

2:41.717 

2:41.913 

2:42.122 

2:42.182 

2:42.185 

2:42.295 

2:42.378 

2:42.451 

2:42.880 

2:43.556 

2:43.578 

2:44.405 

2:44.442 

2:44.461 

2:44.607 

2:45.095 

2:46.749 

2:46.811 

2:47.059 

2:47.065 

2:47.104 

2:47.676 

2:47.880 

2:51.118 

3:05.401 

Sponsor 

KC Racing 

KC Racing 

Auto Stuff Fuel Injector Service 

M /K Industries Mundelien IL 

YOURCANCERCARE.COM 

McHenry Savings Bank 

Racer For Christ 

Lindell Motorsports 

Ryan Companies US Inc. 

Lindell/Ryan 

Flat Black Racing 

REHCO 

Reid Johnson Racin 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Reid Johnson 

Marklien Auto Body; Mobile R

Ryan Companies US Inc. 

PJâ€™s Performance 

Chicago Freight Car Leasing Co 

Kerry and Haydn 

Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport Inc. 

skach mfg co 

Omega Valley Farmers/Heartland Coop 

Maaco Collision Repair and Auto Painting 

Rounds Racing 

Elite Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/26/2014 11:17:45 AM 

Anne Kumor Chief of Timing & Scoring / Sue Hermann Assistant 

Chief Stewards: Costa Dunias - Series / Nonda VanGulden Event 

Milwaukee Region SCCA Sanction #14-M-2999-S 

Elkhart Lake, WI 26-27 July 2014      Time Posted: 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA CenDiv 11:23 A.M.

SCCA Circus Cat Majors at Road America 

G5 SRF 

G5Q 

Qualifying started at 10:18:31 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/26/2014 10:20 AM 

Circus Cat Majors
Milwaukee Region SCCA

Official Grid
Race 1 Group 5



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

No. 

36 

31 

66 

24 

30 

09 

18 

50 

44 

07 

33 

60 

39 

34 

47 

3 

149 

144 

67 

133 

71 

35 

73 

45 

83 

86 

53 

32 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

8 

3 

4 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

5 

3 

2 

6 

6 

3 

4 

4 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

T2 

T1 

T2 

T2 

T2 

AS 

T2 

GT2 

T1 

AS 

GT2 

T2 

AS 

AS 

T1 

Name 

Cliff Ebben 

Dave Ruehlow 

Denny Lamers 

Rick Dittman 

Richard Grant 

Phillip Daus 

Paul Musschoot 

Tom Patton 

AJ Henriksen 

Elmer Shannon 

Craig Anderson 

Tim Gray 

Todd Napieralski 

Matt Slavens 

Mark Boden 

Rich Rigda 

Gregory Schermer 

Tim Kezman 

Chris Pedersen 

Woody Alverson 

Jonathan Anderson 

Matthew O'Toole 

Scott Sanda 

John Cottrell 

William Moore 

Dick Read 

Prestin Read 

Dan Ver Kuilen 

Hometown 

Neenah WI 

Oconomowoc WI 

Appleton WI 

Lincolnshire IL 

Germantown TN 

Mount Prospect IL 

Marengo IL 

Hamilton OH 

Elgin IL 

San Francisco CA 

Dundee IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Chelsea MI 

Davenport IA 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Saginaw Mi 

Bettendorf ia 

Franksville WI 

Mundelein IL 

Mequon WI 

Carpentersville IL 

Wilmette IL 

Western Springs IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Chagrin Falls OH 

Hoopeston IL 

Omaha NE 

Black Creek WI 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Atl 

CHI 

CHI 

CIN 

CHI 

SFR 

BVR 

LOL 

DET 

Milw 

CHI 

SVR 

GtRv 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

NeOH 

CILL 

NEB 

Milw 

Member_ID 

244296 

353465 

268567_1 

57464 

37253_1 

187428 

281155 

62167 

441669 

357788 

313293 

253560 

399680 

437026 

266025_1 

422957 

426081 

468072 

257325 

4414724 

337802 

468818 

215450_1 

409676 

240488_1 

218257 

330381 

93176 

Make-Model 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Sunbeam Tiger 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette z06 

Howe Enterprises Camaro Replica 

Chevrolet Camaro SS 

Porsche 911 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche 996 

Porsche 911 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche 911 S 

Chevrolet Corvette 

BMW E46 M3 

Cadillac CTSV 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro SS1LE 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Best Tm 

2:06.970 

2:07.403 

2:10.063 

2:10.471 

2:13.566 

2:14.457 

2:14.538 

2:17.934 

2:19.758 

2:25.156 

2:25.251 

2:27.070 

2:27.084 

2:28.158 

2:28.865 

2:30.999 

2:32.132 

2:32.644 

2:33.160 

2:33.236 

2:34.226 

2:35.804 

2:36.760 

2:37.071 

2:38.051 

2:39.975 

2:40.925 

2:43.012 

Sponsor 

McMahonGrp/StumpfFord/Lamers 

Ruehlow Racing 

McMahon Group/Stumpf Ford/Lamers Racing 

RDE 

pdq 

C&P Racing/Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

RedlineOil/HoosierTires 

ecc motorsports 

Spectra Holdings/Gateway Racing/Eatmon Racing Engines 

Hoosier/CobaltFriction/BlackdogSpeedShop/Pfadt 

Ryan Companies US 

Tremec; SKF; Hoosier; Chevr

Fall line 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Fall Line Motorsports/Posh Racing 

CALYPSO LEMONADE/FALL LINE MOTORSPORTS 

Hoosier/Carbotech/Blackdog Speed Shop 

Tro Manufacturing 

HOOPESTON STAR CHRYSLER 

HOOPESTON STAR CHRYSLER 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 7/26/2014 11:54:21 AM 

Anne Kumor Chief of Timing & Scoring / Sue Hermann Assistant 

Chief Stewards: Costa Dunias - Series / Nonda VanGulden- Event 

Milwaukee Region SCCA Sanction #14-M-2999-S 

Elkhart Lake, WI 26-27 July 2014      Time Posted: 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA CenDiv 11:55 A.M.

SCCA Circus Cat Majors at Road America 

G6 AS GT1 GT2 T1 T2 

G6Q 

Qualifying started at 10:54:34 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/26/2014 10:55 AM 

Circus Cat Majors
Milwaukee Region SCCA

Official Grid
Race 1 Group 6



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 

1 

8 

66 

45 

97 

22 

76 

09 

99 

98 

69 

08 

7 

6 

47 

21 

27 

61 

10 

05 

9 

17 

5 

12 

62 

2 

24 

4 

60 

3 

29 

89 

77 

11 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

3 

7 

4 

5 

1 

1 

6 

7 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

3 

8 

9 

3 

4 

5 

Class 

FA 

P1 

FA 

P1 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

P1 

FA 

P1 

P1 

P2 

FB 

P1 

P1 

FE 

FE 

FM 

FC 

P2 

FC 

FE 

FM 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FC 

FE 

FE 

P2 

P2 

P2 

Name 

Michael Mallinen 

Jason Miller 

Richard Zober 

Brian French 

Fabio Castellani 

Tyler Hunter 

William Goldkind 

J.R. Smart 

Gianpaolo Ciancimino 

Charles C. Duncan 

Brian Hall 

Lee Alexander 

Mike Reupert 

Tyler Thielmann 

John Gyann 

Jim Cain 

Dean Oppermann 

Reece Everard 

Jason Vinkemulder 

Devin Lesueur 

Richard Colburn 

Jim Victor 

Steve Grundahl 

Dale VandenBush 

Jeff Beck 

Kent Lehr 

Matthew Cutter 

Carl Przyborowski 

John Dickmann 

Jim Gray 

Keith Carter 

Charles Duncan 

James Ohare 

Anders Graff 

Hometown 

Liberty Lake WA 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

Croydon PA 

Sheboygan WI 

Streamwood IL 

Denver CO 

Holbrook NY 

Madison WI 

Coral Springs FL 

Broomfield CO 

Spring Grove Il 

Las Vegas NV 

Hubertus Wi 

Kiel WI 

Darien IL 

Hartland MI 

Plainfield IL 

Lake Orion MI 

Spring Lake MI 

Saint Charles IL 

Northbrook IL 

Davenport IA 

Blue Mounds WI 

Green Bay WI 

Ingleside IL 

Clive IA 

Sterling IL 

River Forest IL 

Grafton WI 

Minneapolis MN 

Mokena IL 

Cottage Grove WI 

Waukesha WI 

Kohler WI 

Region 

KCR 

Milw 

PHL 

Milw 

CHI 

CDR 

CFR 

Milw 

FLA 

BVR 

CHI 

CSCC 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

Milw 

CHI 

CIN 

GtRv 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

DMV 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

Member_ID 

305508 

226307 

187293 

195144 

171920 

327175 

172121 

295306 

421449 

294179_1 

448994 

407556 

141856_1 

409239 

336222 

381530 

128453 

419084 

328278_1 

451681 

3094 

164580 

430074 

328691 

131861 

358494 

289136_1 

368380 

338383 

311752 

280542 

211466 

341030 

286126 

Make-Model 

Swift 016.a 

WynnFurst 

Swift 016a Mazda 

Ralt RT 41-#27 

Toyota Swift 014 

Swift 014a 

Swift 014 

Swift 014a 

Stohr WF1 

Swift 016A 

Stohr WF1 

Wolf GB08 

Nostendo 1 

JDR JDR-012 

Stohr WF1 

Staudacher S12 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Van Diemen FE 

Star Mazda 

Van Diemen RF02 

NosTendo 2 

Firman RFR 

Ford FE 

Mazda Star 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Van Diemen FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Van Dieman RF01 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Lola 88/90 

Stohr Stohr 04D 

Lola 86/90 

Best Tm 

2:02.500 

2:02.757 

2:03.791 

2:05.700 

2:07.119 

2:07.747 

2:07.886 

2:09.111 

2:09.353 

2:09.714 

2:10.386 

2:12.617 

2:13.282 

2:13.455 

2:14.708 

2:15.161 

2:16.959 

2:16.996 

2:17.158 

2:17.423 

2:17.504 

2:17.872 

2:18.388 

2:18.477 

2:18.967 

2:19.914 

2:20.336 

2:20.658 

2:20.748 

2:21.120 

2:21.826 

2:25.878 

2:26.198 

2:32.990 

Sponsor 

Swan Motorsports/Mazdaspeed Motorsports Development 

Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 

Zober Industries Inc. 

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd. 

Hoosier/ABRO/PRO-ONE 

SWAN RACING 

Crestwood Metals 

Smart Motors / Hurricane Hannah 

GC&G Services 

Circle D Racing 

Audi Hoffman Estates/ Hoosier 

Factory48 

Sunshine Metals 

SO Bright LLC 

Gycor international 

HGS Automotive 

Vinkemulder Financial 

OSQ Hoosier Tire 

Amari Metals 

Smith Barney/ArmsUp Motorsports 

Midwest Prototyping 

Lake Effect Motorsports 

Woodridge Racing / Lehr Enterprises LLC / Pink Print Co. 

MyWildcreek.com 

One Formula Racing 

EVS/ Form & Fitness 

Reid Johnson Racin 

Carter Machine & Design/ApexSpeed.com 

Advanced Building Corp 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 

Car 62 intermittent transponder, sometimes timed with photocells when available 

Car 99 re-entered from paddock at 20.58 of the session, times ignored prior to re-entery 

Printed: 7/26/2014 12:29:06 PM 

Anne Kumor Chief of Timing & Scoring / Sue Hermann Assistant 

Chief Stewards: Costa Dunias - Series / Nonda VanGulden- Event 

Milwaukee Region SCCA Sanction #14-M-2999-S 

Elkhart Lake, WI 26-27 July 2014      Time Posted: 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA CenDiv 12:30 P.M.

SCCA Circus Cat Majors at Road America 

G7 P1 P2 FA FB FC FE FM 

G7Q 

Qualifying started at 11:29:24 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/26/2014 11:30 AM 

Circus Cat Majors
Milwaukee Region SCCA

Official Grid
Race 1 Group 7

Page 1/2 



Pos 

35 

36 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

71 

13 

16 

PIC 

4 

3 

DNS 

Class 

FC 

FM 

P1 

Name 

Noble Heller 

John Hermann 

Gary Peck 

Hometown 

Ridgeway CO 

San Antonio TX 

Rockford IL 

Region 

Milw 

LnSt 

BVR 

Member_ID 

282244 

463262 

415412 

Make-Model 

Carbir DS3 

Mazda Formula 

Stohr WF1 

Best Tm 

2:34.625 

2:47.796 

Sponsor 

NH Racing 

Bagel Factory 

lask roofing 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 

Car 62 intermittent transponder, sometimes timed with photocells when available 

Car 99 re-entered from paddock at 20.58 of the session, times ignored prior to re-entery 

Printed: 7/26/2014 12:29:06 PM 

Anne Kumor Chief of Timing & Scoring / Sue Hermann Assistant 

Chief Stewards: Costa Dunias - Series / Nonda VanGulden- Event 

Milwaukee Region SCCA Sanction #14-M-2999-S 

Elkhart Lake, WI 26-27 July 2014      Time Posted: 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA CenDiv 12:30 P.M.

SCCA Circus Cat Majors at Road America 

G7 P1 P2 FA FB FC FE FM 

G7Q 

Qualifying started at 11:29:24 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/26/2014 11:30 AM 

Circus Cat Majors
Milwaukee Region SCCA

Official Grid
Race 1 Group 7

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

No. 

04 

4 

18 

10 

61 

48 

1 

14 

34 

87 

21 

99 

07 

92 

63 

12 

9 

20 

172 

43 

85 

148 

88 

8 

50 

35 

19 

Class 

STU 

T3 

T3 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

B-Spec 

T4 

STL 

STL 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

3 

8 

9 

10 

11 

3 

12 

13 

14 

15 

4 

1 

5 

16 

17 

Name 

Ron Pawley 

Mark Boden 

Aaron Kaplan 

Daniel Bender 

Rich Walke 

Tim Selby 

Jim Ebben 

Glenn Lawton 

Thomas Bernacki 

Keith Mellen 

John Elder 

Kyle M. Webb 

Greg Grabczynski 

Tyson Schwiesow 

Thomas Roberts 

Roger Pogorzelski 

Peter Naumburg 

Tom Daly 

Robert Garner 

John G Glowaski 

Thomas Cochran 

John Iwata 

Michael Dalton 

David Daughtery 

Steven Christopher 

Joel Jens 

Justin Elder 

Hometown 

Greenwood AR 

Wadsworth IL 

Evanston IL 

Northbrook IL 

Hawthorn Woods IL 

Sheboygan WI 

Appleton WI 

Weare NH 

Chicago IL 

Joliet IL 

Bloomington MN 

Centerville OH 

Glenview IL 

Green Bay WI 

Naperville IL 

Mount Prospect IL 

Albuquerque NM 

Minneapolis MN 

Homer Glen IL 

Saint Paul MN 

Far Hills NJ 

Oshkosh WI 

Skokie IL 

Fortville IN 

Olathe KS 

Manitowoc WI 

Lakeville MN 

Region 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

NER 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

WOR 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

RioG 

LOL 

DET 

LOL 

NNJ 

Milw 

CHI 

IND 

OVR 

Milw 

LOL 

Member_ID 

233443 

266025_1 

405530 

419155 

124163_1 

54243 

276005 

289887 

454614 

392538 

266027 

424295 

435691 

449731 

303547 

384053 

376957 

243691 

71974_1 

177817_1 

396144 

386296 

260571 

139327 

121838_1 

458616 

259510 

Make-Model 

Lexus IS300 

BMW M3 

BMW M3 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX8 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

BMW M3 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mazda Miata 

Dodge Neon ACR 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Pontiac Solstice 

Nissan Versa Note 

Mazda 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

5 

5 

Best Tm 

2:35.026 

2:35.161 

2:37.742 

2:41.697 

2:43.510 

2:43.526 

2:43.303 

2:45.403 

2:47.037 

2:47.049 

2:45.971 

2:46.104 

2:47.960 

2:47.080 

2:48.542 

2:48.654 

2:48.680 

2:50.441 

2:50.313 

2:53.472 

2:53.523 

2:54.739 

2:53.259 

3:01.492 

3:10.854 

2:50.606 

2:47.524 

Sponsor 

J. Pauley Toyota/Scion 

Fall-Line Motorsports/Hoosier/Rytec doors 

Kaplan Racing Systems 

Bravo Trailers BF Goodrich Autobarn Mazda 

Creative Technology Inc. 

Mazda/Hoosier/Lamers Racing 

Granite State Manufacturing 

Med-Stop; Zipprich Machinery Mov

Dreaming Tree Racing 

Sun-Drop Citrus Soda 

Kiss My Grass Racing/East Street R

Netrix LLC/ Fall-Line 

Tower Clock Eye Center Advanced Autosports 

Dog House Racing 

Niles Dental Center 

Advanced Autosports 

Luther Westside VW/BFGoodrich 

Advanced Autosports 

IB Tech 

none 

Advanced Autosports / Cindy Iwata 

Norfolk Medical 

Nissan  Hoosier  Carbotech Enkei 

SunDrop Citrus Soda 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Duration 26:06.182 

Printed: 7/26/2014 2:22:33 PM 

Anne Kumor Chief of Timing & Scoring / Sue Hermann Assistant 

Chief Stewards: Costa Dunias - Series / Nonda VanGulden- Event 

Milwaukee Region SCCA Sanction #14-M-2999-S 

Elkhart Lake, WI 26-27 July 2014      Time Posted: 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA CenDiv 

Margin of Victory 

16.459 

Avg. Speed 

93.047 

Best Lap Tm 

2:35.026 

Best Speed 

94.002 

Best Lap by 

04 - Ron Pawley 

2:25 P.M.

SCCA Circus Cat Majors at Road America 

G1 T3-4 STU STL B-Spec 

G1 Sprint Race 

Race (30:00 or 10 Laps) started at 13:04:48 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/26/2014 01:04 PM 

Circus Cat Majors
Milwaukee Region SCCA

Official Result
Race 1 Group 1



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

No. 

0 

33 

98 

40 

20 

110 

03 

82 

18 

67 

00 

90 

9 

37 

5 

14 

47 

7 

87 

46 

44 

24 

28 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FF 

FF 

FV 

F5 

F5 

F5 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

4 

7 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

5 

8 

9 

6 

6 

7 

8 

Name 

Max Mallinen 

Jeffrey Bartz 

Steve Forrer 

Ed Midgley 

Brian Novak 

Jeremy Morales 

Darrel Greening 

Jim Roberts 

Gary Gecelter 

Jack Walbran 

Alan Murray 

Charles McCormick 

Andrew Whitston 

Bruce Livermore 

Ron Whitston 

Don Napier 

Adam Jennerjahn 

Greg Case 

Brian Ell 

Chris Jennerjahn 

Herb Noble 

Michael Mueller 

William B Cobb 

Hometown 

Liberty Lake WA 

Plymouth WI 

Fox Point WI 

Geneva IL 

Dearborn MI 

Indianapolis In 

Fond du Lac WI 

Rolling Meadows IL 

Great Neck NY 

Saint Louis MO 

Monticello MN 

Clarkston MI 

Neenah WI 

Stillwater MN 

Neenah WI 

Greenwood IN 

Hartford City IN 

Peoria IL 

Brown Deer WI 

Hartford City IN 

Marion IA 

Plymouth WI 

Cambridge WI 

Region 

KCR 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

DET 

IND 

Milw 

BVR 

NYR 

STL 

LOL 

DET 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

IND 

IND 

CILL 

Milw 

IND 

Iowa 

Milw 

Milw 

Member_ID 

377882 

105156_4 

204815 

53603 

277978 

119340_3 

191044 

127623 

383696 

118865 

67322 

341894 

289416 

67845_1 

33931_1 

310520 

264694_3 

200945 

449192 

264694_1 

149850 

388192 

254308_1 

Make-Model 

Spectrum 014H 

Van Diemen Honda 

Mazda Swift 016 

Piper/Honda DF5 

Scorpion F600 

Scorpion S1 

Red Devil BR-2K2 

Swift DB-6 

Swift DB6 

Scorpion 2009 

Crossle' 45F 

Vortec CM1 

Protoform P2 

Mysterian X-M2 

Protoform P2 

Scorpion 

Vortech Vortech 

Stohr 

Crossle 65F 

Vortech Vortech 

Scorpion 001 

Red Devil 

CNB CNB Milton Bana 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

7 

5 

4 

4 

3 

1 

1 

Best Tm 

2:24.950 

2:24.854 

2:25.747 

2:28.216 

2:24.291 

2:27.812 

2:28.124 

2:28.614 

2:31.600 

2:33.604 

2:42.442 

2:43.484 

2:43.286 

2:45.040 

2:45.262 

2:39.842 

2:45.760 

2:47.042 

2:40.187 

2:48.235 

2:29.911 

3:07.467 

3:20.272 

Sponsor 

Hoosier/Subway/Two Dog/Pure Energy Racing 

GK Motorsports 

Metalloid/Hoosier/AiM 

Mitchell Racing Services/JWR/Hoosier Tire/Earls Indy/ Rapid Rivet 

Pro Motorsports 

Roberts enterprises/Comprep 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Murray Motorsports 

RSE Incorporated 

Rocket Motors / Subway /Hoosier 

BBBuilds/VeeTech/BRP/Hoosier 

Subway/Hoosier 

Dairy Queen // Mitchell Racing 

Jennerjahn Machine. Inc. 

Jennerjahn Machine. Inc 

Mitchell Racing Services 

MJ Mfg/Fibeco/Hoosier/HRP/Speed Seat Factory/msquared 

Clueless Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race duration 24:22.301 

Printed: 7/26/2014 2:41:56 PM 

Anne Kumor Chief of Timing & Scoring / Sue Hermann Assistant 

Chief Stewards: Costa Dunias - Series / Nonda VanGulden- Event 

Milwaukee Region SCCA Sanction #14-M-2999-S 

Elkhart Lake, WI 26-27 July 2014      Time Posted: 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA CenDiv 

Margin of Victory 

2.060 

Avg. Speed 

99.657 

Best Lap Tm 

2:24.291 

Best Speed 

100.996 

Best Lap by 

20 - Brian Novak 

2:50 P.M.

SCCA Circus Cat Majors at Road America 

G2 FV F5 FF 

G2 Spint Race 

Race (30:00 or 10 Laps) started at 13:45:42 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/26/2014 01:40 PM 

Circus Cat Majors
Milwaukee Region SCCA

Official Result
Group 2 Race 1



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

89 

48 

69 

92 

12 

36 

1 

7 

46 

04 

09 

74 

95 

72 

15 

29 

93 

Class 

EP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

HP 

FP 

GTL 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

5 

4 

6 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Jon Brakke 

Michael Sturm 

Dieter Griesinger 

Kenneth Patterson 

Jacob Clark 

Michael Hart 

Lawrence Loshak 

William Trainer 

Tom Hannagan 

Mark Brakke 

Scott Graf 

Mike Gnadt 

James Simaras 

Michael Froh 

Greg Gauper 

Robert Keller 

Bill Meyer 

Hometown 

Fargo ND 

Grafton WI 

Maple Park IL 

Cedar Falls IA 

Mequon WI 

Mundelein IL 

Grafton WI 

Lake in the Hills IL 

Barrington IL 

Coon Rapids MN 

Toledo OR 

Kiel WI 

Oconomowoc WI 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Hubertus WI 

Algonquin IL 

Mequon WI 

Region 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

DMV 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

Nwst 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Member_ID 

71950 

50317 

54811_1 

58523 

469512 

446990 

241355 

173650_1 

181599 

25067 

471791 

169912_1 

191391 

31131 

100638 

141075_1 

62617 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Prelude 

Honda Civic HB 

Turner 1500 

Honda CRX 

Volkswagen Scirocco 

Datsun 510 

Mazda 2 

Datsun 260Z 

MG Midget 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Volvo P1800 

Datsun B210 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

7 

6 

1 

Best Tm 

2:34.000 

2:39.560 

2:41.348 

2:39.842 

2:44.669 

2:42.849 

2:44.042 

2:48.778 

2:48.690 

2:58.316 

2:57.543 

2:59.698 

2:36.095 

2:48.978 

Sponsor 

Margaret Peterson Bars 

Sturminator Design/Hoosier 

Mako Mold Corporation 

Patterson Racing 

Clark Design Assciates; Hyperformance; Hoosier 

deerfield engineering 

ETE Reman/HYPERformance/RWM/Hoosier 

Baurle Autosport/MS 

Eat Fish; Eat Crab 

Maszk Motorsports 

Rana Mort Racing/King Motorsports 

Swedish Car Specialists - Schaumburg 

Geezer Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Duration 26:04.536 

Car 15 started the race but did not complete a lap 

Printed: 7/26/2014 3:46:37 PM 

Anne Kumor Chief of Timing & Scoring / Sue Hermann Assistant 

Chief Stewards: Costa Dunias - Series / Nonda VanGulden- Event 

Milwaukee Region SCCA Sanction #14-M-2999-S 

Elkhart Lake, WI 26-27 July 2014      Time Posted: 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA CenDiv 

Margin of Victory 

55.758 

Avg. Speed 

93.145 

Best Lap Tm 

2:34.000 

Best Speed 

94.629 

Best Lap by 

89 - Jon Brakke 

3:50 P.M.

SCCA Circus Cat Majors at Road America 

G3 EP FP HP GT3 GTL 

G3 Sprint Race 

Race (30:00 or 10 Laps) started at 14:26:01 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/26/2014 02:26 PM 

Circus Cat Majors
Milwaukee Region SCCA

Official Result
Race 1 Group 3



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

41 

80 

27 

87 

81 

19* 

34 

3 

63 

08 

92 

12 

76 

9 

11 

39 

172 

85 

55 

31 

148 

03 

77 

99 

89 

05 

35 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

DNS 

Name 

Voytek Burdzy 

Todd Lamb 

Tom Brown 

Keith Mellen 

Ted Cahall 

Justin Elder 

Thomas Bernacki 

Britt Casey Jr. 

Thomas Roberts 

Seth Rowley 

Tyson Schwiesow 

Roger Pogorzelski 

Jordan Smart 

Peter Naumburg 

George Clos 

Hanna Zellers 

Robert Garner 

thomas cochran 

J Jay Simaras 

Chris Giesen 

John Iwata 

Stuart Lehr 

Dale Van Ess 

Kyle M. Webb 

Jamey Randall 

Jason Knuteson 

Joel Jens 

Hometown 

Shiller Park IL 

Atlanta GA 

Muskego WI 

Joliet IL 

Chanhassen MN 

Lakeville MN 

Chicago IL 

Barrington IL 

Naperville IL 

Bay City MI 

Green Bay WI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Ypsilanti MI 

Albuquerque NM 

Palantine IL 

Granger IN 

Homer Glen IL 

Far Hills NJ 

Waukesha WI 

Thiensville WI 

Oshkosh WI 

West Des Moines IA 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Centerville OH 

Watertown MN 

Danville IN 

Manitowoc WI 

Region 

BVR 

Atl 

Milw 

CHI 

WDC 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

SVR 

Milw 

CHI 

DET 

RioG 

CHI 

SBR 

DET 

NNJ 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

DMV 

Milw 

WOR 

LOL 

FLA 

Milw 

Member_ID 

407876 

341638 

404862 

392538 

386084 

259510 

454614 

467486 

303547 

412473 

449731 

384053 

451080 

376957 

469382 

454717 

71974_1 

396144 

192512 

176739 

386296 

208636 

421187 

424295 

338044 

331892 

458616 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

6 

3 

Best Tm 

2:44.770 

2:44.933 

2:44.987 

2:46.308 

2:46.407 

2:44.720 

2:46.307 

2:45.702 

2:46.804 

2:47.373 

2:46.974 

2:48.583 

2:48.469 

2:48.894 

2:50.420 

2:49.565 

2:51.115 

2:52.204 

2:52.031 

2:53.347 

2:54.592 

2:59.019 

3:02.917 

2:46.327 

2:48.670 

2:47.528 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports 

Cahall/Driving Coach/Hawk Performance 

Advanced Autosports/Custom Wireless 

Dreaming Tree Racing 

SunDrop Citrus Soda 

Med-Stop; Zipprich Machinery Mo

Clothing Shop Online/ Dent Recon/ EMCO Gears/ Keeley Construction 

Dog House Racing 

Great Lakes Motorsports/Rowleys/Service Pro/ HAWK 

Tower Clock Eye Center Advanced Autosports 

Niles Dental Center 

Great Lakes Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

none 

Maszk Motorsports 

Giesen Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports / Cindy Iwata 

Woodridge Racing 

NA 

Kiss My Grass Racing/East Street 

Randall Racing / TheAlignmentGuy 

East Street Racing/ Mitchell Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race duration 27:41.141 

Car 89 deleted pit to paddock to pit passing to accurately score completed laps 

Car 19 penalized 2 class positions per Series Chief Steward; GCR 6.1.1.G 

Printed: 7/26/2014 4:14:03 PM 

Anne Kumor Chief of Timing & Scoring / Sue Hermann Assistant 

Chief Stewards: Costa Dunias - Series / Nonda VanGulden- Event 

Milwaukee Region SCCA Sanction #14-M-2999-S 

Elkhart Lake, WI 26-27 July 2014      Time Posted: 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA CenDiv 

Margin of Victory 

0.109 

Avg. Speed 

87.728 

Best Lap Tm 

2:44.720 

Best Speed 

88.470 

Best Lap by 

19* - Justin Elder 

4:25 P.M.

SCCA Circus Cat Majors at Road America 

G4 SM 

G4 Sprint Race 

Race (30:00 or 10 Laps) started at 15:07:56 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/26/2014 03:07 PM 

Circus Cat Majors
Milwaukee Region SCCA

Official Result
Race 1 Group 4



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

No. 

17 

15 

54 

11 

5 

31 

7 

6 

13 

76 

32 

65 

60 

72 

61 

2 

66 

46 

16 

19 

82 

43 

02 

36 

95 

47 

73 

64 

77 

10 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Name 

Jim Gray 

Rick Bartuska 

Chris Funk 

Robert Mumm 

Jim Marinangel 

Jeff Beck 

Adam Gottlieb 

Peter Jankovskis 

Steven Rehkemper 

Reid Johnson 

Jerret Gerber 

Robert Lojkovic 

Tim Gray 

Fred Sasser 

Patrick Rounds 

John Stermer 

Steven Pulliam 

Kirk Collier 

Mark Fogarty 

Steven Greenhill 

Dwayne Maroszek 

Mark Kauffman 

Dave Tatge 

Kelly Toombs 

Mark Hutchins 

William Douglas 

Michael Pesch 

Matt Gray 

Bob Shineflug 

William Parenteau 

Hometown 

Minneapolis MN 

Barrington IL 

Kansas City MO 

Hales Corners WI 

McHenry IL 

Ingleside IL 

Wlmette IL 

Lisle IL 

Chicago IL 

Hamel MN 

Dodgeville WI 

Winnetka IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Park Ridge IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Barrington IL 

Portland OR 

Overland Park KS 

Appleton WI 

Mundelein IL 

Wausau WI 

Minneapolis MN 

Prospect Heights IL 

Prairie Village KS 

Lincoln NE 

Appleton WI 

Morton IL 

Chaska MN 

Gurnee IL 

Stillwater MN 

Region 

LOL 

CHI 

KCR 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

Ore 

KCR 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

KCR 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

BVR 

LOL 

Member_ID 

311752 

314816_1 

179413 

135000 

134182 

131861 

340604 

337818 

222447 

242765 

389413 

322887_1 

253560 

30887 

421559 

246546_1 

432573 

165310 

371059 

395672 

306923_1 

385528 

444834 

171526_1 

109267_1 

111918 

440908 

381528 

248756 

278616_1 

Make-Model 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

8 

7 

7 

5 

4 

4 

3 

Best Tm 

2:40.723 

2:41.151 

2:41.924 

2:42.240 

2:42.313 

2:42.207 

2:42.054 

2:43.562 

2:43.386 

2:43.518 

2:43.765 

2:43.529 

2:44.538 

2:46.444 

2:45.593 

2:44.330 

2:45.902 

2:46.914 

2:45.399 

2:47.874 

2:46.800 

2:49.242 

2:52.347 

2:42.500 

2:42.917 

2:42.450 

2:59.539 

2:41.891 

2:48.660 

2:51.922 

Sponsor 

Reid Johnson Racin 

M /K Industries Mundelien IL 

KC Racing 

Auto Stuff Fuel Injector Service 

McHenry Savings Bank 

Lindell/Ryan 

Flat Black Racing 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

REHCO 

Reid Johnson 

Marklien Auto Body; Mobile Repai

Ryan Companies US Inc. 

Chicago Freight Car Leasing Co 

Rounds Racing 

Lindell Motorsports 

Kerry and Haydn 

Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport Inc. 

Omega Valley Farmers/Heartland Coop 

Maaco Collision Repair and Auto Painting 

Elite Autosport 

KC Racing 

YOURCANCERCARE.COM 

Racer For Christ 

Tro Manufacturing 

Ryan Companies US Inc. 

skach mfg co 

PJâ€™s Performance 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race duration 27:06.641 

Printed: 7/26/2014 4:59:18 PM 

Anne Kumor Chief of Timing & Scoring / Sue Hermann Assistant 

Chief Stewards: Costa Dunias - Series / Nonda VanGulden- Event 

Milwaukee Region SCCA Sanction #14-M-2999-S 

Elkhart Lake, WI 26-27 July 2014      Time Posted: 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA CenDiv 

Margin of Victory 

1.337 

Avg. Speed 

89.588 

Best Lap Tm 

2:40.723 

Best Speed 

90.670 

Best Lap by 

17 - Jim Gray 

5:02 P.M.

SCCA Circus Cat Majors at Road America 

G5 SRF 

G5 Sprint Race 

Race (30:00 or 10 Laps) started at 15:53:37 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/26/2014 03:53 PM 

Circus Cat Majors
Milwaukee Region SCCA

Official Result
Race 1 Group 5



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

36 

66 

24 

09 

31 

18 

50 

44 

07 

33 

47 

60 

34 

3 

149 

73 

71 

133 

67 

83 

35 

32 

30 

39 

86 

144 

45 

53 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

AS 

GT2 

T2 

AS 

T2 

T1 

T1 

GT1 

T1 

AS 

T2 

GT2 

AS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

7 

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

3 

1 

5 

4 

2 

5 

2 

3 

8 

4 

3 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Cliff Ebben 

Denny Lamers 

Rick Dittman 

Phillip Daus 

Dave Ruehlow 

Paul Musschoot 

Tom Patton 

AJ Henriksen 

Elmer Shannon 

Craig Anderson 

Mark Boden 

Tim Gray 

Matt Slavens 

Rich Rigda 

Gregory Schermer 

Scott Sanda 

Jonathan Anderson 

Woody Alverson 

Chris Pedersen 

William Moore 

Matthew O'Toole 

Dan Ver Kuilen 

Richard Grant 

Todd Napieralski 

Dick Read 

Tim Kezman 

John Cottrell 

Prestin Read 

Hometown 

Neenah WI 

Appleton WI 

Lincolnshire IL 

Mount Prospect IL 

Oconomowoc WI 

Marengo IL 

Hamilton OH 

Elgin IL 

San Francisco CA 

Dundee IL 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Davenport IA 

Saginaw Mi 

Bettendorf ia 

Western Springs IL 

Carpentersville IL 

Mequon WI 

Mundelein IL 

Chagrin Falls OH 

Wilmette IL 

Black Creek WI 

Germantown TN 

Chelsea MI 

Hoopeston IL 

Franksville WI 

Minneapolis MN 

Omaha NE 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CIN 

CHI 

SFR 

BVR 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

SVR 

GtRv 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

NeOH 

CHI 

Milw 

Atl 

DET 

CILL 

Milw 

LOL 

NEB 

Member_ID 

244296 

268567_1 

57464 

187428 

353465 

281155 

62167 

441669 

357788 

313293 

266025_1 

253560 

437026 

422957 

426081 

215450_1 

337802 

4414724 

257325 

240488_1 

468818 

93176 

37253_1 

399680 

218257 

468072 

409676 

330381 

Make-Model 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Sunbeam Tiger 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette z06 

BMW M3 

Howe Enterprises Camaro Replica 

Porsche 911 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche 996 

Cadillac CTSV 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Porsche 911 S 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro SS1LE 

BMW E46 M3 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro SS 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche 911 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

7 

6 

3 

Best Tm 

2:08.622 

2:11.071 

2:09.396 

2:13.672 

2:10.365 

2:16.346 

2:18.617 

2:19.927 

2:24.292 

2:28.392 

2:28.551 

2:28.159 

2:29.043 

2:31.903 

2:31.541 

2:33.423 

2:32.895 

2:33.226 

2:34.069 

2:36.648 

2:39.749 

2:43.026 

2:17.223 

2:28.169 

2:45.660 

Sponsor 

McMahonGrp/StumpfFord/Lamers 

McMahon Group/Stumpf Ford/Lamers Racing 

RDE 

pdq 

Ruehlow Racing 

C&P Racing/Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

RedlineOil/HoosierTires 

ecc motorsports 

Spectra Holdings/Gateway Racing/Eatmon Racing Engines 

Hoosier/CobaltFriction/BlackdogSpeedShop/Pfadt 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Ryan Companies US 

Fall line 

Fall Line Motorsports/Posh Racing 

Tro Manufacturing 

Hoosier/Carbotech/Blackdog Speed Shop 

Tremec; SKF; Hoosier; Chevrolet Performance; Backstreet Performance 

HOOPESTON STAR CHRYSLER 

CALYPSO LEMONADE/FALL LINE MOTORSPORTS 

HOOPESTON STAR CHRYSLER 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race duration 21:48.090 

Printed: 7/26/2014 5:49:20 PM 

Anne Kumor Chief of Timing & Scoring / Sue Hermann Assistant 

Chief Stewards: Costa Dunias - Series / Nonda VanGulden- Event 

Milwaukee Region SCCA Sanction #14-M-2999-S 

Elkhart Lake, WI 26-27 July 2014      Time Posted: 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA CenDiv 

Margin of Victory 

15.357 

Avg. Speed 

111.405 

Best Lap Tm 

2:08.622 

Best Speed 

113.299 

Best Lap by 

36 - Cliff Ebben 

5:47 P.M.

SCCA Circus Cat Majors at Road America 

G6 AS GT1 GT2 T1 T2 

G6 Sprint Race 

Race (30:00 or 10 Laps) started at 16:38:54 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/26/2014 04:38 PM 

Circus Cat Majors
Milwaukee Region SCCA

Official Result
Race 1 Group 6



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 

8 

66 

22 

45 

97 

76 

98 

08 

21 

47 

27 

61 

7 

10 

5 

2 

12 

62 

29 

3 

77 

89 

05 

11 

99 

6 

69 

71 

60 

13 

09 

24 

1 

4 

Class 

P1 

FA 

FA 

P1 

FA 

FA 

FA 

P1 

P1 

P1 

FE 

FE 

P2 

FM 

FE 

FE 

FM 

FE 

FE 

FE 

P2 

P2 

FC 

P2 

P1 

FB 

P1 

FC 

FC 

FM 

FA 

FE 

FA 

FE 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

4 

2 

5 

6 

7 

2 

3 

1 

4 

6 

1 

7 

2 

3 

3 

6 

8 

7 

9 

Name 

Jason Miller 

Richard Zober 

Tyler Hunter 

Brian French 

Fabio Castellani 

William Goldkind 

Charles C. Duncan 

Lee Alexander 

Jim Cain 

John Gyann 

Dean Oppermann 

Reece Everard 

Milw Reupert 

Jason Vinkemulder 

Steve Grundahl 

Kent Lehr 

Dale VandenBush 

Jeff Beck 

Keith Carter 

Jim Gray 

James Ohare 

Charles Duncan 

Devin Lesueur 

Anders Graff 

Gianpaolo Ciancimino 

Tyler Thielmann 

Brian Hall 

Noble Heller 

John Dickmann 

John Hermann 

J.R. Smart 

Matthew Cutter 

Michael Mallinen 

Carl Przyborowski 

Hometown 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

Croydon PA 

Denver CO 

Sheboygan WI 

Streamwood IL 

Holbrook NY 

Broomfield CO 

Las Vegas NV 

Hartland MI 

Darien IL 

Plainfield IL 

Lake Orion MI 

Hubertus Wi 

Spring Lake MI 

Blue Mounds WI 

Clive IA 

Green Bay WI 

Ingleside IL 

Mokena IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Waukesha WI 

Cottage Grove WI 

Saint Charles IL 

Kohler WI 

Coral Springs FL 

Kiel WI 

Spring Grove Il 

Ridgeway CO 

Grafton WI 

San Antonio TX 

Madison WI 

Sterling IL 

Liberty Lake WA 

River Forest IL 

Region 

Milw 

PHL 

CDR 

Milw 

CHI 

CFR 

BVR 

CSCC 

DET 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

DMV 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

FLA 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

LnSt 

Milw 

BVR 

KCR 

CHI 

Member_ID 

226307 

187293 

327175 

195144 

171920 

172121 

294179_1 

407556 

381530 

336222 

128453 

419084 

141856_1 

328278_1 

430074 

358494 

328691 

131861 

280542 

311752 

341030 

211466 

451681 

286126 

421449 

409239 

448994 

282244 

338383 

463262 

295306 

289136_1 

305508 

368380 

Make-Model 

WynnFurst 

Swift 016a Mazda 

Swift 014a 

Ralt RT 41-#27 

Toyota Swift 014 

Swift 014 

Swift 016A 

Wolf GB08 

Staudacher S12 

Stohr WF1 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Van Diemen FE 

Nostendo 1 

Star Mazda 

Ford FE 

Van Diemen FE 

Mazda Star 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Stohr Stohr 04D 

Lola 88/90 

Van Diemen RF02 

Lola 86/90 

Stohr WF1 

JDR JDR-012 

Stohr WF1 

Carbir DS3 

Van Dieman RF01 

Mazda Formula 

Swift 014a 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Swift 016.a 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

7 

7 

6 

6 

4 

3 

2 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

2:05.637 

2:05.378 

2:06.076 

2:07.303 

2:07.490 

2:08.987 

2:10.196 

2:13.654 

2:14.554 

2:13.482 

2:17.144 

2:17.447 

2:17.091 

2:18.485 

2:19.485 

2:20.226 

2:20.564 

2:20.917 

2:20.508 

2:21.628 

2:25.999 

2:27.126 

2:18.806 

2:33.063 

2:08.754 

2:12.146 

2:09.671 

2:32.464 

2:22.338 

2:40.211 

2:16.331 

2:27.461 

2:26.296 

Sponsor 

Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 

Zober Industries Inc. 

SWAN RACING 

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd. 

Hoosier/ABRO/PRO-ONE 

Crestwood Metals 

Circle D Racing 

Factory48 

Gycor international 

HGS Automotive 

Sunshine Metals 

Vinkemulder Financial 

Midwest Prototyping 

Woodridge Racing / Lehr Enterprises LLC / Pink Print Co. 

Lake Effect Motorsports 

Carter Machine & Design/ApexSpeed.com 

Reid Johnson Racin 

Advanced Building Corp 

OSQ Hoosier Tire 

GC&G Services 

SO Bright LLC 

Audi Hoffman Estates/ Hoosier 

NH Racing 

EVS/ Form & Fitness 

Bagel Factory 

Smart Motors / Hurricane Hannah 

MyWildcreek.com 

Swan Motorsports/Mazdaspeed Motorsports Development 

One Formula Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Duration 21:11.221 

New Track Record (2:17.091) for P2 by Mike Reupert. 

Car 4 started the race but did not conmplete a lap 

Printed: 7/26/2014 6:52:51 PM 

Anne Kumor Chief of Timing & Scoring / Sue Hermann Assistant 

Chief Stewards: Costa Dunias - Series / Nonda VanGulden- Event 

Milwaukee Region SCCA Sanction #14-M-2999-S 

Elkhart Lake, WI 26-27 July 2014      Time Posted: 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA CenDiv 

Margin of Victory 

10.114 

Avg. Speed 

114.636 

Best Lap Tm 

2:05.378 

Best Speed 

116.231 

Best Lap by 

66 - Richard Zober 

6:52 P.M.

SCCA Circus Cat Majors at Road America 

G7 P1 P2 FA FB FC FE FM 

G7 Sprint Race 

Race (30:00 or 10 Laps) started at 17:28:04 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/26/2014 05:28 PM 

Circus Cat Majors
Milwaukee Region SCCA

Official Result
Race 1 Group 7

Page 1/2 



Pos 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

9 

17 

Class 

P2 

FC 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Richard Colburn 

Jim Victor 

Hometown 

Northbrook IL 

Davenport IA 

Region 

CIN 

GtRv 

Member_ID 

3094 

164580 

Make-Model 

NosTendo 2 

Firman RFR 

Laps Best Tm Sponsor 

Amari Metals 

Smith Barney/ArmsUp Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race Duration 21:11.221 

New Track Record (2:17.091) for P2 by Mike Reupert. 

Car 4 started the race but did not conmplete a lap 

Printed: 7/26/2014 6:52:51 PM 

Anne Kumor Chief of Timing & Scoring / Sue Hermann Assistant 

Chief Stewards: Costa Dunias - Series / Nonda VanGulden- Event 

Milwaukee Region SCCA Sanction #14-M-2999-S 

Elkhart Lake, WI 26-27 July 2014      Time Posted: 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA CenDiv 

Margin of Victory 

10.114 

Avg. Speed 

114.636 

Best Lap Tm 

2:05.378 

Best Speed 

116.231 

Best Lap by 

66 - Richard Zober 

6:52 P.M.

SCCA Circus Cat Majors at Road America 

G7 P1 P2 FA FB FC FE FM 

G7 Sprint Race 

Race (30:00 or 10 Laps) started at 17:28:04 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/26/2014 05:28 PM 

Circus Cat Majors
Milwaukee Region SCCA

Official Result
Race 1 Group 7

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

DNS 

No. 

4 

04 

18 

61 

10 

1 

48 

19 

14 

63 

21 

34 

99 

87 

92 

07 

9 

12 

20 

35 

172 

148 

43 

88 

85 

8 

50 

40 

Class 

T3 

STU 

T3 

STL 

T4 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

B-Spec 

T4 

STL 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

3 

11 

12 

3 

13 

14 

15 

16 

4 

17 

1 

5 

18 

Name 

Mark Boden 

Ron Pawley 

Aaron Kaplan 

Rich Walke 

Daniel Bender 

Jim Ebben 

Tim Selby 

Justin Elder 

Glenn Lawton 

Thomas Roberts 

John Elder 

Thomas Bernacki 

Kyle M. Webb 

Keith Mellen 

Tyson Schwiesow 

Greg Grabczynski 

Peter Naumburg 

Roger Pogorzelski 

Tom Daly 

Joel Jens 

Robert Garner 

John Iwata 

John G Glowaski 

Michael Dalton 

thomas cochran 

David Daughtery 

Steven Christopher 

David Palfenier 

Hometown 

Wadsworth IL 

Greenwood AR 

Evanston IL 

Hawthorn Woods IL 

Northbrook IL 

Appleton WI 

Sheboygan WI 

Lakeville MN 

Weare NH 

Naperville IL 

Bloomington MN 

Chicago IL 

Centerville OH 

Joliet IL 

Green Bay WI 

Glenview IL 

Albuquerque NM 

Mount Prospect IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Manitowoc WI 

Homer Glen IL 

Oshkosh WI 

Saint Paul MN 

Skokie IL 

Far Hills NJ 

Fortville IN 

Olathe KS 

Naperville IL 

Member_ID 

266025_1 

233443 

405530 

124163_1 

419155 

276005 

54243 

259510 

289887 

303547 

266027 

454614 

424295 

392538 

449731 

435691 

376957 

384053 

243691 

458616 

71974_1 

386296 

177817_1 

260571 

396144 

139327 

121838_1 

361704 

Region 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

NER 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

WOR 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

RioG 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

DET 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

NNJ 

IND 

OVR 

CHI 

Make-Model 

BMW M3 

Lexus IS300 

BMW M3 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda RX8 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Dodge Neon ACR 

Pontiac Solstice 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan Versa Note 

Mazda 

Mazda Miata 

Overall BestTm 

2:34.632 

2:34.646 

2:35.202 

2:40.324 

2:40.520 

2:40.763 

2:41.954 

2:44.622 

2:45.403 

2:45.969 

2:45.971 

2:46.040 

2:46.104 

2:46.113 

2:46.120 

2:46.155 

2:46.876 

2:47.544 

2:49.031 

2:49.287 

2:50.313 

2:52.385 

2:53.015 

2:53.259 

2:53.353 

3:00.047 

3:03.087 

In Session 

G1Q 

G1Q 

G1Q 

G1Q 

G1Q 

G1Q 

G1Q 

G1Q 

G1 Sprint Race 

G1Q 

G1 Sprint Race 

G1Q 

G1 Sprint Race 

G1Q 

G1Q 

G1Q 

G1Q 

G1Q 

G1Q 

G1Q 

G1 Sprint Race 

G1Q 

G1Q 

G1 Sprint Race 

G1Q 

G1Q 

G1Q 

G1Q 

Sponsor 

Fall-Line Motorsports/Hoosier/Rytec doors 

J. Pauley Toyota/Scion 

Kaplan Racing Systems 

Creative Technology Inc. 

Bravo Trailers BF Goodrich Autobarn Mazda 

Mazda/Hoosier/Lamers Racing 

SunDrop Citrus Soda 

Granite State Manufacturing 

Dog House Racing 

Sun-Drop Citrus Soda 

Med-Stop; Zipprich Machinery Movers; 

Kiss My Grass Racing/East Street Racin

Dreaming Tree Racing 

Tower Clock Eye Center Advanced Autosports 

Netrix LLC/ Fall-Line 

Advanced Autosports 

Niles Dental Center 

Luther Westside VW/BFGoodrich 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports / Cindy Iwata 

IB Tech 

Norfolk Medical 

none 

Nissan  Hoosier  Carbotech Enkei 

Kaplan Racing Systems/Ignoble Motorsports 

Printed: 7/26/2014 2:31:09 PM 

Anne Kumor Chief of Timing & Scoring / Sue Hermann Assistant 

Chief Stewards: Costa Dunias - Series / Nonda VanGulden- Event 

Milwaukee Region SCCA Sanction #14-M-2999-S 

Elkhart Lake, WI 26-27 July 2014      Time Posted: 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA CenDiv 2:35 P.M.

SCCA Circus Cat Majors at Road America 

G1 T3-4 STU STL B-Spec 

Grid for Feature 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Circus Cat Majors
Milwaukee Region SCCA

Official Grid
Race 2 Group 1



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

33 

0 

24 

20 

98 

40 

28 

82 

110 

03 

44 

67 

18 

7 

14 

87 

00 

9 

90 

5 

37 

47 

46 

73 

07 

Class 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FF 

FF 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

F5 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

5 

4 

5 

6 

7 

6 

7 

8 

8 

9 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

10 

9 

Name 

Jeffrey Bartz 

Max Mallinen 

Michael Mueller 

Brian Novak 

Steve Forrer 

Ed Midgley 

William B Cobb 

Jim Roberts 

Jeremy Morales 

Darrel Greening 

Herb Noble 

Jack Walbran 

Gary Gecelter 

Greg Case 

Don Napier 

Brian Ell 

Alan Murray 

Andrew Whitston 

Charles McCormick 

Ron Whitston 

Bruce Livermore 

Adam Jennerjahn 

Chris Jennerjahn 

Andrew Lewis 

Calvin Stewart 

Hometown 

Plymouth WI 

Liberty Lake WA 

Plymouth WI 

Dearborn MI 

Fox Point WI 

Geneva IL 

Cambridge WI 

Rolling Meadows IL 

Indianapolis In 

Fond du Lac WI 

Marion IA 

Saint Louis MO 

Great Neck NY 

Peoria IL 

Greenwood IN 

Brown Deer WI 

Monticello MN 

Neenah WI 

Clarkston MI 

Neenah WI 

Stillwater MN 

Hartford City IN 

Hartford City IN 

Indianapolis IN 

Novi MI 

Member_ID 

105156_4 

377882 

388192 

277978 

204815 

53603 

254308_1 

127623 

119340_3 

191044 

149850 

118865 

383696 

200945 

310520 

449192 

67322 

289416 

341894 

33931_1 

67845_1 

264694_3 

264694_1 

463630 

290303_1 

Region 

Milw 

KCR 

Milw 

DET 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

IND 

Milw 

Iowa 

STL 

NYR 

CILL 

IND 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

DET 

Milw 

LOL 

IND 

IND 

IND 

DET 

Make-Model 

Van Diemen Honda 

Spectrum 014H 

Red Devil 

Scorpion F600 

Mazda Swift 016 

Piper/Honda DF5 

CNB CNB Milton Bana 

Swift DB-6 

Scorpion S1 

Red Devil BR-2K2 

Scorpion 001 

Scorpion 2009 

Swift DB6 

Stohr 

Scorpion 

Crossle 65F 

Crossle' 45F 

Protoform P2 

Vortec CM1 

Protoform P2 

Mysterian X-M2 

Vortech Vortech 

Vortech Vortech 

Piper DF-3 

Novakar Blade F600 

Overall BestTm 

2:24.063 

2:24.149 

2:24.220 

2:24.291 

2:25.747 

2:25.843 

2:27.384 

2:27.675 

2:27.812 

2:28.124 

2:29.911 

2:31.491 

2:31.600 

2:35.781 

2:39.842 

2:40.187 

2:41.925 

2:43.286 

2:43.484 

2:44.123 

2:44.955 

2:45.760 

2:48.235 

In Session 

G2Q 

G2Q 

G2Q 

G2 Spint Race 

G2 Spint Race 

G2Q 

G2Q 

G2Q 

G2 Spint Race 

G2 Spint Race 

G2 Spint Race 

G2Q 

G2 Spint Race 

G2Q 

G2 Spint Race 

G2 Spint Race 

G2Q 

G2 Spint Race 

G2 Spint Race 

G2Q 

G2Q 

G2 Spint Race 

G2 Spint Race 

G2Q 

G2Q 

Sponsor 

Hoosier/Subway/Two Dog/Pure Energy Racing 

MJ Mfg/Fibeco/Hoosier/HRP/Speed Seat Factory/msquared 

Metalloid/Hoosier/AiM 

GK Motorsports 

Clueless Racing 

Roberts enterprises/Comprep 

Mitchell Racing Services/JWR/Hoosier Tire/Earls Indy/ Rapid Rivet 

Pro Motorsports 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Dairy Queen // Mitchell Racing 

Murray Motorsports 

Rocket Motors / Subway /Hoosier 

RSE Incorporated 

Subway/Hoosier 

BBBuilds/VeeTech/BRP/Hoosier 

Jennerjahn Machine. Inc. 

Jennerjahn Machine. Inc 

Novakar 

Printed: 7/26/2014 2:52:56 PM 

Anne Kumor Chief of Timing & Scoring / Sue Hermann Assistant 

Chief Stewards: Costa Dunias - Series / Nonda VanGulden- Event 

Milwaukee Region SCCA Sanction #14-M-2999-S 

Elkhart Lake, WI 26-27 July 2014      Time Posted: 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA CenDiv 3:00 P.M.

SCCA Circus Cat Majors at Road America 

G2 FV F5 FF 

Grid for Feature 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Circus Cat Majors
Milwaukee Region SCCA

Official Grid
Race 2 Group 2



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

89 

95 

48 

72 

92 

69 

36 

1 

29 

12 

15 

7 

46 

09 

04 

74 

93 

Class 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

FP 

GTL 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

2 

3 

4 

4 

5 

7 

1 

Name 

Jon Brakke 

James Simaras 

Michael Sturm 

Michael Froh 

Kenneth Patterson 

Dieter Griesinger 

Michael Hart 

Lawrence Loshak 

Robert Keller 

Jacob Clark 

Greg Gauper 

William Trainer 

Tom Hannagan 

Scott Graf 

Mark Brakke 

Mike Gnadt 

Bill Meyer 

Hometown 

Fargo ND 

Oconomowoc WI 

Grafton WI 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Cedar Falls IA 

Maple Park IL 

Mundelein IL 

Grafton WI 

Algonquin IL 

Mequon WI 

Hubertus WI 

Lake in the Hills IL 

Barrington IL 

Toledo OR 

Coon Rapids MN 

Kiel WI 

Mequon WI 

Member_ID 

71950 

191391 

50317 

31131 

58523 

54811_1 

446990 

241355 

141075_1 

469512 

100638 

173650_1 

181599 

471791 

25067 

169912_1 

62617 

Region 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

DMV 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Nwst 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Prelude 

Mazda Miata 

Turner 1500 

Honda CRX 

Volvo P1800 

Honda Civic HB 

Honda Civic 

Volkswagen Scirocco 

Datsun 510 

Datsun 260Z 

Mazda 2 

MG Midget 

Datsun B210 

Overall BestTm 

2:31.040 

2:36.095 

2:38.652 

2:39.073 

2:39.842 

2:41.348 

2:42.659 

2:44.042 

2:44.322 

2:44.669 

2:45.380 

2:47.994 

2:48.690 

2:56.703 

2:58.316 

2:59.698 

3:05.099 

In Session 

G3Q 

G3 Sprint Race 

G3Q 

G3Q 

G3 Sprint Race 

G3 Sprint Race 

G3Q 

G3 Sprint Race 

G3Q 

G3 Sprint Race 

G3Q 

G3Q 

G3 Sprint Race 

G3Q 

G3 Sprint Race 

G3 Sprint Race 

G3Q 

Sponsor 

Margaret Peterson Bars 

Maszk Motorsports 

Sturminator Design/Hoosier 

Patterson Racing 

Mako Mold Corporation 

deerfield engineering 

ETE Reman/HYPERformance/RWM/Hoosier 

Swedish Car Specialists - Schaumburg 

Clark Design Assciates; Hyperformance; Hoosier 

Rana Mort Racing/King Motorsports 

Baurle Autosport/MS 

Eat Fish; Eat Crab 

Geezer Racing 

Printed: 7/26/2014 3:49:02 PM 

Anne Kumor Chief of Timing & Scoring / Sue Hermann Assistant 

Chief Stewards: Costa Dunias - Series / Nonda VanGulden- Event 

Milwaukee Region SCCA Sanction #14-M-2999-S 

Elkhart Lake, WI 26-27 July 2014      Time Posted: 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA CenDiv 3:50 P.M.

SCCA Circus Cat Majors at Road America 

G3 EP FP HP GT3 GTL 

Grid for Feature 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Circus Cat Majors
Milwaukee Region SCCA

Official Grid
Group 3 Race 2



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

DNS 

No. 

27 

41 

80 

19 

05 

87 

81 

99 

92 

3 

63 

34 

08 

9 

35 

12 

89 

76 

39 

11 

172 

55 

85 

31 

148 

03 

77 

40 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Name 

Tom Brown 

Voytek Burdzy 

Todd Lamb 

Justin Elder 

Jason Knuteson 

Keith Mellen 

Ted Cahall 

Kyle M. Webb 

Tyson Schwiesow 

Britt Casey Jr. 

Thomas Roberts 

Thomas Bernacki 

Seth Rowley 

Peter Naumburg 

Joel Jens 

Roger Pogorzelski 

Jamey Randall 

Jordan Smart 

Hanna Zellers 

George Clos 

Robert Garner 

J Jay Simaras 

thomas cochran 

Chris Giesen 

John Iwata 

Stuart Lehr 

Dale Van Ess 

David Palfenier 

Hometown 

Muskego WI 

Shiller Park IL 

Atlanta GA 

Lakeville MN 

Danville IN 

Joliet IL 

Chanhassen MN 

Centerville OH 

Green Bay WI 

Barrington IL 

Naperville IL 

Chicago IL 

Bay City MI 

Albuquerque NM 

Manitowoc WI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Watertown MN 

Ypsilanti MI 

Granger IN 

Palantine IL 

Homer Glen IL 

Waukesha WI 

Far Hills NJ 

Thiensville WI 

Oshkosh WI 

West Des Moines IA 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Naperville IL 

Member_ID 

404862 

407876 

341638 

259510 

331892 

392538 

386084 

424295 

449731 

467486 

303547 

454614 

412473 

376957 

458616 

384053 

338044 

451080 

454717 

469382 

71974_1 

192512 

396144 

176739 

386296 

208636 

421187 

361704 

Region 

Milw 

BVR 

Atl 

LOL 

FLA 

CHI 

WDC 

WOR 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

SVR 

RioG 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

DET 

SBR 

CHI 

DET 

Milw 

NNJ 

Milw 

Milw 

DMV 

Milw 

CHI 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Overall BestTm 

2:43.820 

2:43.838 

2:44.400 

2:44.720 

2:45.274 

2:45.426 

2:45.506 

2:45.690 

2:45.697 

2:45.702 

2:45.940 

2:46.307 

2:46.990 

2:47.111 

2:47.510 

2:47.652 

2:48.106 

2:48.236 

2:48.520 

2:50.420 

2:50.809 

2:52.031 

2:52.204 

2:53.347 

2:53.414 

2:59.019 

3:00.414 

In Session 

G4Q 

G4Q 

G4Q 

G4 Sprint Race 

G4Q 

G4Q 

G4Q 

G4Q 

G4Q 

G4 Sprint Race 

G4Q 

G4 Sprint Race 

G4Q 

G4Q 

G4Q 

G4Q 

G4Q 

G4Q 

G4Q 

G4 Sprint Race 

G4Q 

G4 Sprint Race 

G4 Sprint Race 

G4 Sprint Race 

G4Q 

G4 Sprint Race 

G4Q 

G4Q 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports/Custom Wireless 

Advanced Autosports 

Cahall/Driving Coach/Hawk Performance 

SunDrop Citrus Soda 

East Street Racing/ Mitchell Racing 

Dreaming Tree Racing 

Kiss My Grass Racing/East Street Racin

Tower Clock Eye Center Advanced Autosports 

Clothing Shop Online/ Dent Recon/ EMCO Gears/ Keeley Construction 

Dog House Racing 

Med-Stop; Zipprich Machinery Movers; 

Great Lakes Motorsports/Rowleys/Service Pro/ HAWK 

Advanced Autosports 

Niles Dental Center 

Randall Racing / TheAlignmentGuy 

Great Lakes Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports 

Maszk Motorsports 

none 

Giesen Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports / Cindy Iwata 

Woodridge Racing 

NA 

Kaplan Racing Systems/Ignoble Motorsports 
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SCCA Circus Cat Majors at Road America 

G4 SM 

Grid for Feature 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Circus Cat Majors
Milwaukee Region SCCA

Official Grid
Group 4 Race 2



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

No. 

54 

17 

36 

15 

11 

95 

5 

64 

47 

7 

2 

31 

13 

6 

76 

65 

32 

60 

10 

72 

66 

16 

61 

82 

19 

46 

77 

43 

02 

73 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Name 

Chris Funk 

Jim Gray 

Kelly Toombs 

Rick Bartuska 

Robert Mumm 

Mark Hutchins 

Jim Marinangel 

Matt Gray 

William Douglas 

Adam Gottlieb 

John Stermer 

Jeff Beck 

Steven Rehkemper 

Peter Jankovskis 

Reid Johnson 

Robert Lojkovic 

Jerret Gerber 

Tim Gray 

William Parenteau 

Fred Sasser 

Steven Pulliam 

Mark Fogarty 

Patrick Rounds 

Dwayne Maroszek 

Steven Greenhill 

Kirk Collier 

Bob Shineflug 

Mark Kauffman 

Dave Tatge 

Michael Pesch 

Hometown 

Kansas City MO 

Minneapolis MN 

Prairie Village KS 

Barrington IL 

Hales Corners WI 

Lincoln NE 

McHenry IL 

Chaska MN 

Appleton WI 

Wlmette IL 

Barrington IL 

Ingleside IL 

Chicago IL 

Lisle IL 

Hamel MN 

Winnetka IL 

Dodgeville WI 

Minneapolis MN 

Stillwater MN 

Park Ridge IL 

Portland OR 

Appleton WI 

Minneapolis MN 

Wausau WI 

Mundelein IL 

Overland Park KS 

Gurnee IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Prospect Heights IL 

Morton IL 

Member_ID 

179413 

311752 

171526_1 

314816_1 

135000 

109267_1 

134182 

381528 

111918 

340604 

246546_1 

131861 

222447 

337818 

242765 

322887_1 

389413 

253560 

278616_1 

30887 

432573 

371059 

421559 

306923_1 

395672 

165310 

248756 

385528 

444834 

440908 

Region 

KCR 

LOL 

KCR 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

Ore 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

KCR 

BVR 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

Make-Model 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Overall BestTm 

2:40.701 

2:40.723 

2:40.798 

2:41.151 

2:41.480 

2:41.692 

2:41.717 

2:41.891 

2:41.913 

2:42.054 

2:42.122 

2:42.185 

2:42.378 

2:42.880 

2:43.518 

2:43.529 

2:43.765 

2:44.442 

2:44.461 

2:44.607 

2:45.095 

2:45.399 

2:45.593 

2:46.800 

2:46.811 

2:46.914 

2:47.065 

2:47.676 

2:51.118 

2:59.539 

In Session 

G5Q 

G5 Sprint Race 

G5Q 

G5 Sprint Race 

G5Q 

G5Q 

G5Q 

G5 Sprint Race 

G5Q 

G5 Sprint Race 

G5Q 

G5Q 

G5Q 

G5Q 

G5 Sprint Race 

G5 Sprint Race 

G5 Sprint Race 

G5Q 

G5Q 

G5Q 

G5Q 

G5 Sprint Race 

G5 Sprint Race 

G5 Sprint Race 

G5Q 

G5 Sprint Race 

G5Q 

G5Q 

G5Q 

G5 Sprint Race 

Sponsor 

KC Racing 

Reid Johnson Racin 

KC Racing 

M /K Industries Mundelien IL 

Auto Stuff Fuel Injector Service 

YOURCANCERCARE.COM 

McHenry Savings Bank 

Ryan Companies US Inc. 

Racer For Christ 

Flat Black Racing 

Lindell Motorsports 

Lindell/Ryan 

REHCO 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Reid Johnson 

Marklien Auto Body; Mobile Repairs Unlimited; Alisha's Best Friends Pet Care 

Ryan Companies US Inc. 

PJâ€™s Performance 

Chicago Freight Car Leasing Co 

Kerry and Haydn 

Elite Autosport 

Rounds Racing 

Omega Valley Farmers/Heartland Coop 

Elite Autosport Inc. 

skach mfg co 

Maaco Collision Repair and Auto Painting 

Elite Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 
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SCCA Circus Cat Majors at Road America 

G5 SRF 

Grid for Feature 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Circus Cat Majors
Milwaukee Region SCCA

Official Grid
Group 5 Race 2



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

No. 

36 

31 

24 

66 

30 

09 

18 

50 

44 

07 

33 

60 

39 

34 

47 

3 

149 

144 

71 

67 

133 

73 

35 

83 

45 

86 

53 

32 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

T2 

T1 

T2 

T2 

T2 

GT2 

AS 

T2 

AS 

T1 

T2 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

T1 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

8 

3 

4 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

5 

2 

3 

6 

6 

3 

4 

4 

Name 

Cliff Ebben 

Dave Ruehlow 

Rick Dittman 

Denny Lamers 

Richard Grant 

Phillip Daus 

Paul Musschoot 

Tom Patton 

AJ Henriksen 

Elmer Shannon 

Craig Anderson 

Tim Gray 

Todd Napieralski 

Matt Slavens 

Mark Boden 

Rich Rigda 

Gregory Schermer 

Tim Kezman 

Jonathan Anderson 

Chris Pedersen 

Woody Alverson 

Scott Sanda 

Matthew O'Toole 

William Moore 

John Cottrell 

Dick Read 

Prestin Read 

Dan Ver Kuilen 

Hometown 

Neenah WI 

Oconomowoc WI 

Lincolnshire IL 

Appleton WI 

Germantown TN 

Mount Prospect IL 

Marengo IL 

Hamilton OH 

Elgin IL 

San Francisco CA 

Dundee IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Chelsea MI 

Davenport IA 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Saginaw Mi 

Bettendorf ia 

Franksville WI 

Carpentersville IL 

Mundelein IL 

Mequon WI 

Western Springs IL 

Wilmette IL 

Chagrin Falls OH 

Minneapolis MN 

Hoopeston IL 

Omaha NE 

Black Creek WI 

Member_ID 

244296 

353465 

57464 

268567_1 

37253_1 

187428 

281155 

62167 

441669 

357788 

313293 

253560 

399680 

437026 

266025_1 

422957 

426081 

468072 

337802 

257325 

4414724 

215450_1 

468818 

240488_1 

409676 

218257 

330381 

93176 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Atl 

CHI 

CHI 

CIN 

CHI 

SFR 

BVR 

LOL 

DET 

Milw 

CHI 

SVR 

GtRv 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

NeOH 

LOL 

CILL 

NEB 

Milw 

Make-Model 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Sunbeam Tiger 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette z06 

Howe Enterprises Camaro Replica 

Chevrolet Camaro SS 

Porsche 911 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Porsche 996 

Porsche 911 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche 911 S 

Cadillac CTSV 

BMW E46 M3 

Chevrolet Camaro SS1LE 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Overall BestTm 

2:06.970 

2:07.403 

2:09.396 

2:10.063 

2:13.566 

2:13.672 

2:14.538 

2:17.934 

2:19.758 

2:24.292 

2:25.251 

2:27.070 

2:27.084 

2:28.158 

2:28.551 

2:30.999 

2:31.541 

2:32.644 

2:32.895 

2:33.160 

2:33.226 

2:33.423 

2:35.804 

2:36.648 

2:37.071 

2:39.975 

2:40.925 

2:43.012 

In Session 

G6Q 

G6Q 

G6 Sprint Race 

G6Q 

G6Q 

G6 Sprint Race 

G6Q 

G6Q 

G6Q 

G6 Sprint Race 

G6Q 

G6Q 

G6Q 

G6Q 

G6 Sprint Race 

G6Q 

G6 Sprint Race 

G6Q 

G6 Sprint Race 

G6Q 

G6 Sprint Race 

G6 Sprint Race 

G6Q 

G6 Sprint Race 

G6Q 

G6Q 

G6Q 

G6Q 

Sponsor 

McMahonGrp/StumpfFord/Lamers 

Ruehlow Racing 

RDE 

McMahon Group/Stumpf Ford/Lamers Racing 

pdq 

C&P Racing/Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

RedlineOil/HoosierTires 

ecc motorsports 

Spectra Holdings/Gateway Racing/Eatmon Racing Engines 

Hoosier/CobaltFriction/BlackdogSpeedShop/Pfadt 

Ryan Companies US 

Tremec; SKF; Hoosier; Chevrolet Performance; Backstreet Performance 

Fall line 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Fall Line Motorsports/Posh Racing 

CALYPSO LEMONADE/FALL LINE MOTORSPORTS 

Hoosier/Carbotech/Blackdog Speed Shop 

Tro Manufacturing 

HOOPESTON STAR CHRYSLER 

HOOPESTON STAR CHRYSLER 
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SCCA Circus Cat Majors at Road America 

G6 AS GT1 GT2 T1 T2 

Grid for Feature 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Circus Cat Majors
Milwaukee Region SCCA

Official Grid
Group 6 Race 2



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

DNS 

No. 

1 

8 

66 

45 

22 

97 

76 

99 

09 

69 

98 

6 

08 

7 

47 

21 

27 

61 

10 

05 

9 

17 

5 

12 

62 

2 

24 

29 

4 

60 

3 

89 

77 

71 

11 

13 

16 

Class 

FA 

P1 

FA 

P1 

FA 

FA 

FA 

P1 

FA 

P1 

FA 

FB 

P1 

P2 

P1 

P1 

FE 

FE 

FM 

FC 

P2 

FC 

FE 

FM 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FE 

FC 

FE 

P2 

P2 

FC 

P2 

FM 

P1 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

3 

6 

4 

7 

1 

5 

1 

6 

7 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

3 

9 

3 

4 

4 

5 

3 

8 

Name 

Michael Mallinen 

Jason Miller 

Richard Zober 

Brian French 

Tyler Hunter 

Fabio Castellani 

William Goldkind 

Gianpaolo Ciancimino 

J.R. Smart 

Brian Hall 

Charles C. Duncan 

Tyler Thielmann 

Lee Alexander 

Mike Reupert 

John Gyann 

Jim Cain 

Dean Oppermann 

Reece Everard 

Jason Vinkemulder 

Devin Lesueur 

Richard Colburn 

Jim Victor 

Steve Grundahl 

Dale VandenBush 

Jeff Beck 

Kent Lehr 

Matthew Cutter 

Keith Carter 

Carl Przyborowski 

John Dickmann 

Jim Gray 

Charles Duncan 

James Ohare 

Noble Heller 

Anders Graff 

John Hermann 

Gary Peck 

Hometown 

Liberty Lake WA 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

Croydon PA 

Sheboygan WI 

Denver CO 

Streamwood IL 

Holbrook NY 

Coral Springs FL 

Madison WI 

Spring Grove Il 

Broomfield CO 

Kiel WI 

Las Vegas NV 

Hubertus Wi 

Darien IL 

Hartland MI 

Plainfield IL 

Lake Orion MI 

Spring Lake MI 

Saint Charles IL 

Northbrook IL 

Davenport IA 

Blue Mounds WI 

Green Bay WI 

Ingleside IL 

Clive IA 

Sterling IL 

Mokena IL 

River Forest IL 

Grafton WI 

Minneapolis MN 

Cottage Grove WI 

Waukesha WI 

Ridgeway CO 

Kohler WI 

San Antonio TX 

Rockford IL 

Member_ID 

305508 

226307 

187293 

195144 

327175 

171920 

172121 

421449 

295306 

448994 

294179_1 

409239 

407556 

141856_1 

336222 

381530 

128453 

419084 

328278_1 

451681 

3094 

164580 

430074 

328691 

131861 

358494 

289136_1 

280542 

368380 

338383 

311752 

211466 

341030 

282244 

286126 

463262 

415412 

Region 

KCR 

Milw 

PHL 

Milw 

CDR 

CHI 

CFR 

FLA 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

CSCC 

Milw 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

Milw 

CHI 

CIN 

GtRv 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

DMV 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

LnSt 

BVR 

Make-Model 

Swift 016.a 

WynnFurst 

Swift 016a Mazda 

Ralt RT 41-#27 

Swift 014a 

Toyota Swift 014 

Swift 014 

Stohr WF1 

Swift 014a 

Stohr WF1 

Swift 016A 

JDR JDR-012 

Wolf GB08 

Nostendo 1 

Stohr WF1 

Staudacher S12 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Van Diemen FE 

Star Mazda 

Van Diemen RF02 

NosTendo 2 

Firman RFR 

Ford FE 

Mazda Star 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Van Diemen FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Van Dieman RF01 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Lola 88/90 

Stohr Stohr 04D 

Carbir DS3 

Lola 86/90 

Mazda Formula 

Stohr WF1 

Overall BestTm 

2:02.500 

2:02.757 

2:03.791 

2:05.700 

2:06.076 

2:07.119 

2:07.886 

2:08.754 

2:09.111 

2:09.671 

2:09.714 

2:12.146 

2:12.617 

2:13.282 

2:13.482 

2:14.554 

2:16.959 

2:16.996 

2:17.158 

2:17.423 

2:17.504 

2:17.872 

2:18.388 

2:18.477 

2:18.967 

2:19.914 

2:20.336 

2:20.508 

2:20.658 

2:20.748 

2:21.120 

2:25.878 

2:25.999 

2:32.464 

2:32.990 

2:40.211 

In Session 

G7Q 

G7Q 

G7Q 

G7Q 

G7 Sprint Race 

G7Q 

G7Q 

G7 Sprint Race 

G7Q 

G7 Sprint Race 

G7Q 

G7 Sprint Race 

G7Q 

G7Q 

G7 Sprint Race 

G7 Sprint Race 

G7Q 

G7Q 

G7Q 

G7Q 

G7Q 

G7Q 

G7Q 

G7Q 

G7Q 

G7Q 

G7Q 

G7 Sprint Race 

G7Q 

G7Q 

G7Q 

G7Q 

G7 Sprint Race 

G7 Sprint Race 

G7Q 

G7 Sprint Race 

G7Q 

Sponsor 

Swan Motorsports/Mazdaspeed Motorsports Development 

Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 

Zober Industries Inc. 

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd. 

SWAN RACING 

Hoosier/ABRO/PRO-ONE 

Crestwood Metals 

GC&G Services 

Smart Motors / Hurricane Hannah 

Audi Hoffman Estates/ Hoosier 

Circle D Racing 

SO Bright LLC 

Factory48 

Sunshine Metals 

Gycor international 

HGS Automotive 

Vinkemulder Financial 

OSQ Hoosier Tire 

Amari Metals 

Smith Barney/ArmsUp Motorsports 

Midwest Prototyping 

Lake Effect Motorsports 

Woodridge Racing / Lehr Enterprises LLC / Pink Print Co. 

MyWildcreek.com 

Carter Machine & Design/ApexSpeed.com 

One Formula Racing 

EVS/ Form & Fitness 

Reid Johnson Racin 

Advanced Building Corp 

NH Racing 

Bagel Factory 

lask roofing 
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SCCA Circus Cat Majors at Road America 

G7 P1 P2 FA FB FC FE FM 

Grid for Feature 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Circus Cat Majors
Milwaukee Region SCCA

Provisional Grid
Group 7 Race 2



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

04 

18 

1 

61 

48 

07 

21 

99 

92 

63 

12 

34 

9 

20 

172 

43 

88 

85 

148 

8 

14 

10 

50 

87 

4 

19 

35 

Class 

STU 

T3 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

B-Spec 

STL 

T4 

T4 

STL 

T3 

STL 

STL 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

2 

10 

11 

3 

12 

13 

1 

14 

4 

5 

15 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Ron Pawley 

Aaron Kaplan 

Jim Ebben 

Rich Walke 

Tim Selby 

Greg Grabczynski 

John Elder 

Kyle M. Webb 

Tyson Schwiesow 

Thomas Roberts 

Roger Pogorzelski 

Thomas Bernacki 

Peter Naumburg 

Tom Daly 

Robert Garner 

John G Glowaski 

Michael Dalton 

thomas cochran 

John Iwata 

David Daughtery 

Glenn Lawton 

Daniel Bender 

Steven Christopher 

Keith Mellen 

Mark Boden 

Justin Elder 

Joel Jens 

Hometown 

Greenwood AR 

Evanston IL 

Appleton WI 

Hawthorn Woods IL 

Sheboygan WI 

Glenview IL 

Bloomington MN 

Centerville OH 

Green Bay WI 

Naperville IL 

Mount Prospect IL 

Chicago IL 

Albuquerque NM 

Minneapolis MN 

Homer Glen IL 

Saint Paul MN 

Skokie IL 

Far Hills NJ 

Oshkosh WI 

Fortville IN 

Weare NH 

Northbrook IL 

Olathe KS 

Joliet IL 

Wadsworth IL 

Lakeville MN 

Manitowoc WI 

Region 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

WOR 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

RioG 

LOL 

DET 

LOL 

CHI 

NNJ 

Milw 

IND 

NER 

CHI 

OVR 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

Member_ID 

233443 

405530 

276005 

124163_1 

54243 

435691 

266027 

424295 

449731 

303547 

384053 

454614 

376957 

243691 

71974_1 

177817_1 

260571 

396144 

386296 

139327 

289887 

419155 

121838_1 

392538 

266025_1 

259510 

458616 

Make-Model 

Lexus IS300 

BMW M3 

Mazda RX8 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda Miata 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Mazda Miata 

Dodge Neon ACR 

Pontiac Solstice 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan Versa Note 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda 

Mazda Miata 

BMW M3 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

10 

10 

1 

Best Tm 

2:36.709 

2:37.700 

2:41.879 

2:42.472 

2:43.331 

2:43.758 

2:45.632 

2:46.863 

2:46.401 

2:46.766 

2:48.678 

2:46.727 

2:49.314 

2:49.377 

2:50.960 

2:53.046 

2:52.367 

2:53.704 

2:53.843 

3:01.318 

2:45.589 

2:42.085 

3:06.385 

2:53.353 

Sponsor 

J. Pauley Toyota/Scion 

Kaplan Racing Systems 

Mazda/Hoosier/Lamers Racing 

Creative Technology Inc. 

Netrix LLC/ Fall-Line 

Sun-Drop Citrus Soda 

Kiss My Grass Racing/East Street Racin

Tower Clock Eye Center Advanced Autosports 

Dog House Racing 

Niles Dental Center 

Med-Stop; Zipprich Machinery Movers;

Advanced Autosports 

Luther Westside VW/BFGoodrich 

Advanced Autosports 

IB Tech 

Norfolk Medical 

none 

Advanced Autosports / Cindy Iwata 

Nissan  Hoosier  Carbotech Enkei 

Granite State Manufacturing 

Bravo Trailers BF Goodrich Autobarn Mazda 

Dreaming Tree Racing 

Fall-Line Motorsports/Hoosier/Rytec doors 

SunDrop Citrus Soda 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race duration 34:14.658   Great appreciation from workers to our anonymous driver for the gas cards! 

CenDiv Champ Series winner drivers:  R Rigda, F Sasser, P Pawley; worker J Soiney 

Printed: 7/27/2014 10:23:50 AM 

Anne Kumor Chief of Timing & Scoring / Sue Hermann Assistant 

Chief Stewards: Costa Dunias - Series / Nonda VanGulden- Event 

Milwaukee Region SCCA Sanction #14-M-2999-S 

Elkhart Lake, WI 26-27 July 2014      Time Posted: 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA CenDiv 

Margin of Victory 

12.473 

Avg. Speed 

92.203 

Best Lap Tm 

2:36.709 

Best Speed 

92.993 

Best Lap by 

04 - Ron Pawley 

10:30 A.M.

SCCA Circus Cat Majors at Road America 

G1 T3-4 STU STL B-Spec 

G1 Feature Race 

Race (45:00 or 13 Laps) started at 9:15:43 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/27/2014 09:15 AM 

Circus Cat Majors
Milwaukee Region SCCA

Official Result
Group 1 Race 2



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

07 

20 

0 

33 

98 

40 

03 

44 

110 

18 

67 

14 

90 

9 

37 

5 

00 

47 

46 

28 

24 

82 

7 

87 

Class 

F5 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

F5 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

4 

5 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

5 

6 

8 

9 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Calvin Stewart 

Brian Novak 

Max Mallinen 

Jeffrey Bartz 

Steve Forrer 

Ed Midgley 

Darrel Greening 

Herb Noble 

Jeremy Morales 

Gary Gecelter 

Jack Walbran 

Don Napier 

Charles McCormick 

Andrew Whitston 

Bruce Livermore 

Ron Whitston 

Alan Murray 

Adam Jennerjahn 

Chris Jennerjahn 

William B Cobb 

Michael Mueller 

Jim Roberts 

Greg Case 

Brian Ell 

Hometown 

Novi MI 

Dearborn MI 

Liberty Lake WA 

Plymouth WI 

Fox Point WI 

Geneva IL 

Fond du Lac WI 

Marion IA 

Indianapolis In 

Great Neck NY 

Saint Louis MO 

Greenwood IN 

Clarkston MI 

Neenah WI 

Stillwater MN 

Neenah WI 

Monticello MN 

Hartford City IN 

Hartford City IN 

Cambridge WI 

Plymouth WI 

Rolling Meadows IL 

Peoria IL 

Brown Deer WI 

Region 

DET 

DET 

KCR 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Iowa 

IND 

NYR 

STL 

IND 

DET 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

IND 

IND 

Milw 

Milw 

BVR 

CILL 

Milw 

Member_ID 

290303_1 

277978 

377882 

105156_4 

204815 

53603 

191044 

149850 

119340_3 

383696 

118865 

310520 

341894 

289416 

67845_1 

33931_1 

67322 

264694_3 

264694_1 

254308_1 

388192 

127623 

200945 

449192 

Make-Model 

Novakar Blade F600 

Scorpion F600 

Spectrum 014H 

Van Diemen Honda 

Mazda Swift 016 

Piper/Honda DF5 

Red Devil BR-2K2 

Scorpion 001 

Scorpion S1 

Swift DB6 

Scorpion 2009 

Scorpion 

Vortec CM1 

Protoform P2 

Mysterian X-M2 

Protoform P2 

Crossle' 45F 

Vortech Vortech 

Vortech Vortech 

CNB CNB Milton Bana 

Red Devil 

Swift DB-6 

Stohr 

Crossle 65F 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

2 

Best Tm 

2:22.605 

2:23.184 

2:24.431 

2:23.585 

2:26.404 

2:26.862 

2:27.165 

2:27.221 

2:30.022 

2:29.441 

2:32.997 

2:39.458 

2:42.988 

2:43.491 

2:44.773 

2:44.849 

2:42.335 

2:44.581 

2:45.002 

2:31.983 

Sponsor 

Novakar 

Metalloid/Hoosier/AiM 

Hoosier/Subway/Two Dog/Pure Energy Racing 

GK Motorsports 

Pro Motorsports 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Mitchell Racing Services/JWR/Hoosier Tire/Earls Indy/ Rapid Rivet 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Dairy Queen // Mitchell Racing 

RSE Incorporated 

Rocket Motors / Subway /Hoosier 

BBBuilds/VeeTech/BRP/Hoosier 

Subway/Hoosier 

Murray Motorsports 

Jennerjahn Machine. Inc. 

Jennerjahn Machine. Inc 

Clueless Racing 

MJ Mfg/Fibeco/Hoosier/HRP/Speed Seat Factory/msquared 

Roberts enterprises/Comprep 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race duration 31:24.668   Great appreciation from workers to our anonymous driver for the gas cards! 

CenDiv Champ Series winner drivers:  R Rigda, F Sasser, P Pawley; worker J Soiney 

Car 24 started the race and did not complete a lap 

Printed: 7/27/2014 11:23:14 AM 

Anne Kumor Chief of Timing & Scoring / Sue Hermann Assistant 

Chief Stewards: Costa Dunias - Series / Nonda VanGulden- Event 

Milwaukee Region SCCA Sanction #14-M-2999-S 

Elkhart Lake, WI 26-27 July 2014      Time Posted: 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA CenDiv 

Margin of Victory 

0.328 

Avg. Speed 

100.520 

Best Lap Tm 

2:22.605 

Best Speed 

102.190 

Best Lap by 

07 - Calvin Stewart 

11:25 A.M.

SCCA Circus Cat Majors at Road America 

G2 FV F5 FF 

G2 Feature Race 

Race (45:00 or 13 Laps) started at 10:10:36 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/27/2014 10:10 AM 

Circus Cat Majors
Milwaukee Region SCCA

Official Result
Group 2 Race 2



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

89 

95 

48 

69 

1 

12 

36 

46 

7 

09 

04 

92 

72 

29 

15 

74 

93 

Class 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

FP 

GTL 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Jon Brakke 

James Simaras 

Michael Sturm 

Dieter Griesinger 

Lawrence Loshak 

Jacob Clark 

Michael Hart 

Tom Hannagan 

William Trainer 

Scott Graf 

Mark Brakke 

Kenneth Patterson 

Michael Froh 

Robert Keller 

Greg Gauper 

Mike Gnadt 

Bill Meyer 

Hometown 

Fargo ND 

Oconomowoc WI 

Grafton WI 

Maple Park IL 

Grafton WI 

Mequon WI 

Mundelein IL 

Barrington IL 

Lake in the Hills IL 

Toledo OR 

Coon Rapids MN 

Cedar Falls IA 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Algonquin IL 

Hubertus WI 

Kiel WI 

Mequon WI 

Region 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Nwst 

LOL 

DMV 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Member_ID 

71950 

191391 

50317 

54811_1 

241355 

469512 

446990 

181599 

173650_1 

471791 

25067 

58523 

31131 

141075_1 

100638 

169912_1 

62617 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX 

Honda Civic HB 

Turner 1500 

Datsun 510 

Volkswagen Scirocco 

Datsun 260Z 

Mazda 2 

Honda Prelude 

Mazda Miata 

Volvo P1800 

Honda Civic 

MG Midget 

Datsun B210 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

5 

Best Tm 

2:33.955 

2:36.873 

2:41.589 

2:42.870 

2:42.740 

2:45.355 

2:44.019 

2:49.749 

2:50.101 

2:46.588 

3:00.516 

2:42.688 

Sponsor 

Margaret Peterson Bars 

Maszk Motorsports 

Sturminator Design/Hoosier 

Mako Mold Corporation 

ETE Reman/HYPERformance/RWM/Hoosier 

Clark Design Assciates; Hyperformance; Hoosier 

deerfield engineering 

Baurle Autosport/MS 

Eat Fish; Eat Crab 

Patterson Racing 

Swedish Car Specialists - Schaumburg 

Rana Mort Racing/King Motorsports 

Geezer Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race duration 33:54.861   Great appreciation from workers to our anonymous driver for the gas cards! 

CenDiv Champ Series winner drivers:  R Rigda, F Sasser, P Pawley; worker J Soiney 

Car 89 transponder was intermittent, timed with photocells when needed 

Printed: 7/27/2014 12:19:50 PM 

Anne Kumor Chief of Timing & Scoring / Sue Hermann Assistant 

Chief Stewards: Costa Dunias - Series / Nonda VanGulden- Event 

Milwaukee Region SCCA Sanction #14-M-2999-S 

Elkhart Lake, WI 26-27 July 2014      Time Posted: 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA CenDiv 

Margin of Victory 

16.107 

Avg. Speed 

93.100 

Best Lap Tm 

2:33.955 

Best Speed 

94.656 

Best Lap by 

89 - Jon Brakke 

12:22 P.M.

SCCA Circus Cat Majors at Road America 

G3 EP FP HP GT3 GTL 

G3 Feature Race 

Race (45:00 or 13 Laps) started at 11:04:35 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/27/2014 11:04 AM 

Circus Cat Majors
Milwaukee Region SCCA

Official Result
Group 3 Race 2



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

41 

80 

19 

27 

81 

92 

3 

34 

89 

08 

9 

76 

12 

172 

11 

31 

85 

55 

39 

148 

77 

05 

03 

99 

87 

63 

35 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Voytek Burdzy 

Todd Lamb 

Justin Elder 

Tom Brown 

Ted Cahall 

Tyson Schwiesow 

Britt Casey Jr. 

Thomas Bernacki 

Jamey Randall 

Seth Rowley 

Peter Naumburg 

Jordan Smart 

Roger Pogorzelski 

Robert Garner 

George Clos 

Chris Giesen 

thomas cochran 

J Jay Simaras 

Hanna Zellers 

John Iwata 

Dale Van Ess 

Jason Knuteson 

Stuart Lehr 

Kyle M. Webb 

Keith Mellen 

Thomas Roberts 

Joel Jens 

Hometown 

Shiller Park IL 

Atlanta GA 

Lakeville MN 

Muskego WI 

Chanhassen MN 

Green Bay WI 

Barrington IL 

Chicago IL 

Watertown MN 

Bay City MI 

Albuquerque NM 

Ypsilanti MI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Homer Glen IL 

Palantine IL 

Thiensville WI 

Far Hills NJ 

Waukesha WI 

Granger IN 

Oshkosh WI 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Danville IN 

West Des Moines IA 

Centerville OH 

Joliet IL 

Naperville IL 

Manitowoc WI 

Region 

BVR 

Atl 

LOL 

Milw 

WDC 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

SVR 

RioG 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

Milw 

NNJ 

Milw 

SBR 

Milw 

Milw 

FLA 

DMV 

WOR 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Member_ID 

407876 

341638 

259510 

404862 

386084 

449731 

467486 

454614 

338044 

412473 

376957 

451080 

384053 

71974_1 

469382 

176739 

396144 

192512 

454717 

386296 

421187 

331892 

208636 

424295 

392538 

303547 

458616 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

10 

9 

1 

Best Tm 

2:44.327 

2:44.152 

2:44.852 

2:46.247 

2:46.274 

2:45.915 

2:45.533 

2:45.744 

2:45.944 

2:47.168 

2:49.401 

2:47.839 

2:48.163 

2:48.714 

2:50.885 

2:50.905 

2:52.485 

2:51.866 

2:50.337 

2:55.691 

3:12.620 

2:46.026 

2:55.747 

4:05.522 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosports 

Cahall/Driving Coach/Hawk Performance 

SunDrop Citrus Soda 

Advanced Autosports/Custom Wireless 

Tower Clock Eye Center Advanced Autosports 

Clothing Shop Online/ Dent Recon/ EMCO Gears/ Keeley Construction 

Med-Stop; Zipprich Machinery Movers;

Randall Racing / TheAlignmentGuy 

Great Lakes Motorsports/Rowleys/Service Pro/ HAWK 

Advanced Autosports 

Great Lakes Motorsports 

Niles Dental Center 

Advanced Autosports 

Giesen Motorsports 

none 

Maszk Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports / Cindy Iwata 

NA 

East Street Racing/ Mitchell Racing 

Woodridge Racing 

Kiss My Grass Racing/East Street Racin

Dreaming Tree Racing 

Dog House Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race duration 35:59.931   Great appreciation from workers to our anonymous driver for the gas cards! 

CenDiv Champ Series winner drivers:  R Rigda, F Sasser, P Pawley; worker J Soiney 

Printed: 7/27/2014 2:13:55 PM 

Anne Kumor Chief of Timing & Scoring / Sue Hermann Assistant 

Chief Stewards: Costa Dunias - Series / Nonda VanGulden- Event 

Milwaukee Region SCCA Sanction #14-M-2999-S 

Elkhart Lake, WI 26-27 July 2014      Time Posted: 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA CenDiv 

Margin of Victory 

0.053 

Avg. Speed 

87.709 

Best Lap Tm 

2:44.152 

Best Speed 

88.776 

Best Lap by 

80 - Todd Lamb 

2:20 P.M.

SCCA Circus Cat Majors at Road America 

G4 SM 

G4 Feature Race 

Race (45:00 or 13 Laps) started at 13:03:56 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/27/2014 01:03 PM 

Circus Cat Majors
Milwaukee Region SCCA

Official Result
Group 4 Race 2



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

No. 

36 

54 

31 

11 

15 

64 

5 

47 

6 

10 

13 

65 

61 

72 

19 

66 

7 

16 

77 

46 

95 

60 

43 

02 

82 

17 

32 

2 

76 

73 

Class 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Name 

Kelly Toombs 

Chris Funk 

Jeff Beck 

Robert Mumm 

Rick Bartuska 

Matt Gray 

Jim Marinangel 

William Douglas 

Peter Jankovskis 

William Parenteau 

Steven Rehkemper 

Robert Lojkovic 

Patrick Rounds 

Fred Sasser 

Steven Greenhill 

Steven Pulliam 

Adam Gottlieb 

Mark Fogarty 

Bob Shineflug 

Kirk Collier 

Mark Hutchins 

Tim Gray 

Mark Kauffman 

Dave Tatge 

Dwayne Maroszek 

Jim Gray 

Jerret Gerber 

John Stermer 

Reid Johnson 

Michael Pesch 

Hometown 

Prairie Village KS 

Kansas City MO 

Ingleside IL 

Hales Corners WI 

Barrington IL 

Chaska MN 

McHenry IL 

Appleton WI 

Lisle IL 

Stillwater MN 

Chicago IL 

Winnetka IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Park Ridge IL 

Mundelein IL 

Portland OR 

Wlmette IL 

Appleton WI 

Gurnee IL 

Overland Park KS 

Lincoln NE 

Minneapolis MN 

Minneapolis MN 

Prospect Heights IL 

Wausau WI 

Minneapolis MN 

Dodgeville WI 

Barrington IL 

Hamel MN 

Morton IL 

Region 

KCR 

KCR 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

Ore 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

KCR 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

Member_ID 

171526_1 

179413 

131861 

135000 

314816_1 

381528 

134182 

111918 

337818 

278616_1 

222447 

322887_1 

421559 

30887 

395672 

432573 

340604 

371059 

248756 

165310 

109267_1 

253560 

385528 

444834 

306923_1 

311752 

389413 

246546_1 

242765 

440908 

Make-Model 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Spec Racer Ford 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

9 

9 

4 

4 

1 

Best Tm 

2:41.708 

2:41.147 

2:41.441 

2:41.311 

2:41.895 

2:41.669 

2:41.781 

2:41.703 

2:43.151 

2:42.963 

2:42.954 

2:44.459 

2:45.908 

2:44.661 

2:45.766 

2:45.666 

2:41.306 

2:46.285 

2:46.272 

2:46.838 

2:41.854 

2:45.837 

2:47.855 

2:53.158 

2:46.844 

2:41.747 

2:44.192 

2:42.981 

2:43.059 

3:01.992 

Sponsor 

KC Racing 

KC Racing 

Lindell/Ryan 

Auto Stuff Fuel Injector Service 

M /K Industries Mundelien IL 

Ryan Companies US Inc. 

McHenry Savings Bank 

Racer For Christ 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

PJâ€™s Performance 

REHCO 

Rounds Racing 

Chicago Freight Car Leasing Co 

Elite Autosport Inc. 

Kerry and Haydn 

Flat Black Racing 

Elite Autosport 

skach mfg co 

YOURCANCERCARE.COM 

Ryan Companies US Inc. 

Maaco Collision Repair and Auto Painting 

Elite Autosport 

Omega Valley Farmers/Heartland Coop 

Reid Johnson Racin 

Marklien Auto Body; Mobile Repairs Unlimited; Alisha's Best Friends Pet Care 

Lindell Motorsports 

Reid Johnson 

Tro Manufacturing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race duration 40:35.365   Great appreciation from workers to our anonymous driver for the gas cards! 

CenDiv Champ Series winner drivers:  R Rigda, F Sasser, P Pawley; worker J Soiney 

Printed: 7/27/2014 3:15:24 PM 

Anne Kumor Chief of Timing & Scoring / Sue Hermann Assistant 

Chief Stewards: Costa Dunias - Series / Nonda VanGulden- Event 

Milwaukee Region SCCA Sanction #14-M-2999-S 

Elkhart Lake, WI 26-27 July 2014      Time Posted: 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA CenDiv 

Margin of Victory 

1.120 

Avg. Speed 

77.790 

Best Lap Tm 

2:41.147 

Best Speed 

90.432 

Best Lap by 

54 - Chris Funk 

3:18 P.M.

SCCA Circus Cat Majors at Road America 

G5 SRF 

G5 Feature Race 

Race (45:00 or 13 Laps) started at 13:59:55 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/27/2014 01:59 PM 

Circus Cat Majors
Milwaukee Region SCCA

Official Result
Group 5 Race 2



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

34 

149 

73 

144 

33 

35 

133 

86 

83 

60 

71 

32 

50 

31 

07 

09 

3 

18 

44 

30 

36 

24 

66 

39 

47 

67 

45 

86x 

53 

Class 

T2 

T2 

AS 

T2 

GT2 

T1 

T2 

AS 

T2 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

T2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

T1 

T1 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

AS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

4 

2 

5 

2 

3 

2 

4 

1 

2 

3 

6 

4 

5 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Matt Slavens 

Gregory Schermer 

Scott Sanda 

Tim Kezman 

Craig Anderson 

Matthew O'Toole 

Woody Alverson 

Prestin Read 

William Moore 

Tim Gray 

Jonathan Anderson 

Dan Ver Kuilen 

Tom Patton 

Dave Ruehlow 

Elmer Shannon 

Phillip Daus 

Rich Rigda 

Paul Musschoot 

AJ Henriksen 

Richard Grant 

Cliff Ebben 

Rick Dittman 

Denny Lamers 

Todd Napieralski 

Mark Boden 

Chris Pedersen 

John Cottrell 

Dick Read 

Prestin Read 

Hometown 

Davenport IA 

Bettendorf ia 

Western Springs IL 

Franksville WI 

Dundee IL 

Wilmette IL 

Mequon WI 

Omaha NE 

Chagrin Falls OH 

Minneapolis MN 

Carpentersville IL 

Black Creek WI 

Hamilton OH 

Oconomowoc WI 

San Francisco CA 

Mount Prospect IL 

Saginaw Mi 

Marengo IL 

Elgin IL 

Germantown TN 

Neenah WI 

Lincolnshire IL 

Appleton WI 

Chelsea MI 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Mundelein IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Hoopeston IL 

Omaha NE 

Region 

Milw 

GtRv 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

NEB 

NeOH 

LOL 

BVR 

Milw 

CIN 

Milw 

SFR 

CHI 

SVR 

CHI 

CHI 

Atl 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

DET 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

CILL 

NEB 

Member_ID 

437026 

426081 

215450_1 

468072 

313293 

468818 

4414724 

330381 

240488_1 

253560 

337802 

93176 

62167 

353465 

357788 

187428 

422957 

281155 

441669 

37253_1 

244296 

57464 

268567_1 

399680 

266025_1 

257325 

409676 

218257 

330381 

Make-Model 

Porsche 911 

Porsche 996 

Cadillac CTSV 

Porsche 911 

Chevrolet Corvette z06 

BMW E46 M3 

Porsche 911 S 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro SS1LE 

Howe Enterprises Camaro Replica 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Sunbeam Tiger 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro SS 

BMW M3 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

9 

6 

3 

2 

2 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

2:35.264 

2:35.497 

2:58.009 

2:40.540 

2:34.451 

2:46.811 

2:39.607 

2:58.470 

2:41.610 

2:47.418 

2:38.011 

2:56.973 

3:09.110 

2:17.749 

2:32.888 

2:29.135 

2:36.316 

2:33.789 

3:44.982 

2:45.835 

Sponsor 

Fall line 

Fall Line Motorsports/Posh Racing 

Tro Manufacturing 

CALYPSO LEMONADE/FALL LINE MOTORSPORTS 

Hoosier/CobaltFriction/BlackdogSpeedShop/Pfadt 

Hoopeston Star Chrysler 

Ryan Companies US 

Hoosier/Carbotech/Blackdog Speed Shop 

RedlineOil/HoosierTires 

Ruehlow Racing 

Spectra Holdings/Gateway Racing/Eatmon Racing Engines 

pdq 

C&P Racing/Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

ecc motorsports 

McMahonGrp/StumpfFord/Lamers 

RDE 

McMahon Group/Stumpf Ford/Lamers Racing 

Tremec; SKF; Hoosier; Chevrolet Performance; Backstreet Performance 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

HOOPESTON STAR CHRYSLER 

HOOPESTON STAR CHRYSLER 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Rain race duration 40:33.963   Many thanks from workers to our anonymous driver for the gas cards! 

CenDiv Champ Series winner drivers:  R Rigda, F Sasser, P Pawley; worker J Soiney 

P Read drove #53 in race 1, drove #86 in race 2; D Read drove #86 in Q and race 1 

Printed: 7/27/2014 4:14:01 PM 

Anne Kumor Chief of Timing & Scoring / Sue Hermann Assistant 

Chief Stewards: Costa Dunias - Series / Nonda VanGulden- Event 

Milwaukee Region SCCA Sanction #14-M-2999-S 

Elkhart Lake, WI 26-27 July 2014      Time Posted: 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA CenDiv 

Margin of Victory 

12.342 

Avg. Speed 

77.835 

Best Lap Tm 

2:17.749 

Best Speed 

105.792 

Best Lap by 

31 - Dave Ruehlow 

4:16 P.M.

SCCA Circus Cat Majors at Road America 

G6 AS GT1 GT2 T1 T2 

G6 Feature Race 

Race (45:00 or 13 Laps) started at 14:55:33 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/27/2014 02:50 PM 

Circus Cat Majors
Milwaukee Region SCCA

Official Result
Group 6 Race 2



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

97 

66 

62 

69 

61 

2 

12 

7 

10 

29 

27 

17 

9 

09 

60 

05 

5 

11 

76 

98 

22 

1 

8 

45 

99 

6 

08 

47 

21 

24 

4 

3 

89 

Class 

FA 

FA 

FE 

P1 

FE 

FE 

FM 

P2 

FM 

FE 

FE 

FC 

P2 

FA 

FC 

FC 

FE 

P2 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FA 

P1 

P1 

P1 

FB 

P1 

P1 

P1 

FE 

FE 

FE 

P2 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

6 

3 

4 

5 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Fabio Castellani 

Richard Zober 

Jeff Beck 

Brian Hall 

Reece Everard 

Kent Lehr 

Dale VandenBush 

Mike Reupert 

Jason Vinkemulder 

Keith Carter 

Dean Oppermann 

Jim Victor 

Richard Colburn 

J.R. Smart 

John Dickmann 

Devin Lesueur 

Steve Grundahl 

Anders Graff 

William Goldkind 

Charles C. Duncan 

Tyler Hunter 

Michael Mallinen 

Jason Miller 

Brian French 

Gianpaolo Ciancimino 

Tyler Thielmann 

Lee Alexander 

John Gyann 

Jim Cain 

Matthew Cutter 

Carl Przyborowski 

Jim Gray 

Charles Duncan 

Hometown 

Streamwood IL 

Croydon PA 

Ingleside IL 

Spring Grove Il 

Lake Orion MI 

Clive IA 

Green Bay WI 

Hubertus Wi 

Spring Lake MI 

Mokena IL 

Plainfield IL 

Davenport IA 

Northbrook IL 

Madison WI 

Grafton WI 

Saint Charles IL 

Blue Mounds WI 

Kohler WI 

Holbrook NY 

Broomfield CO 

Denver CO 

Liberty Lake WA 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

Sheboygan WI 

Coral Springs FL 

Kiel WI 

Las Vegas NV 

Darien IL 

Hartland MI 

Sterling IL 

River Forest IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Cottage Grove WI 

Region 

CHI 

PHL 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

DMV 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

GtRv 

CIN 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CFR 

BVR 

CDR 

KCR 

Milw 

Milw 

FLA 

Milw 

CSCC 

CHI 

DET 

BVR 

CHI 

LOL 

BVR 

Member_ID 

171920 

187293 

131861 

448994 

419084 

358494 

328691 

141856_1 

328278_1 

280542 

128453 

164580 

3094 

295306 

338383 

451681 

430074 

286126 

172121 

294179_1 

327175 

305508 

226307 

195144 

421449 

409239 

407556 

336222 

381530 

289136_1 

368380 

311752 

211466 

Make-Model 

Toyota Swift 014 

Swift 016a Mazda 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Stohr WF1 

Van Diemen FE 

Van Diemen FE 

Mazda Star 

Nostendo 1 

Star Mazda 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Firman RFR 

NosTendo 2 

Swift 014a 

Van Dieman RF01 

Van Diemen RF02 

Ford FE 

Lola 86/90 

Swift 014 

Swift 016A 

Swift 014a 

Swift 016.a 

WynnFurst 

Ralt RT 41-#27 

Stohr WF1 

JDR JDR-012 

Wolf GB08 

Stohr WF1 

Staudacher S12 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Lola 88/90 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

7 

2 

1 

Best Tm 

2:34.350 

2:38.821 

2:43.968 

2:42.543 

2:41.017 

2:42.598 

2:47.400 

2:43.865 

2:46.212 

2:48.705 

2:42.508 

2:55.370 

2:51.897 

2:56.472 

3:03.514 

2:51.063 

2:44.452 

3:12.550 

2:55.523 

4:31.167 

3:13.451 

Sponsor 

Hoosier/ABRO/PRO-ONE 

Zober Industries Inc. 

Audi Hoffman Estates/ Hoosier 

HGS Automotive 

Woodridge Racing / Lehr Enterprises LLC / Pink Print Co. 

Lake Effect Motorsports 

Sunshine Metals 

Vinkemulder Financial 

Carter Machine & Design/ApexSpeed.com 

Smith Barney/ArmsUp Motorsports 

Amari Metals 

Smart Motors / Hurricane Hannah 

EVS/ Form & Fitness 

OSQ Hoosier Tire 

Midwest Prototyping 

Crestwood Metals 

Circle D Racing 

SWAN RACING 

Swan Motorsports/Mazdaspeed Motorsports Development 

Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd. 

GC&G Services 

SO Bright LLC 

Factory48 

Gycor international 

MyWildcreek.com 

One Formula Racing 

Reid Johnson Racin 

Advanced Building Corp 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race duration 34:54.842   Great appreciation from workers to our anonymous driver for the gas cards! 

CenDiv Champ Series winner drivers:  R Rigda, F Sasser, P Pawley; worker J Soiney 

Printed: 7/27/2014 5:18:20 PM 

Anne Kumor Chief of Timing & Scoring / Sue Hermann Assistant 

Chief Stewards: Costa Dunias - Series / Nonda VanGulden- Event 

Milwaukee Region SCCA Sanction #14-M-2999-S 

Elkhart Lake, WI 26-27 July 2014      Time Posted: 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA CenDiv 

Margin of Victory 

1:32.711 

Avg. Speed 

90.435 

Best Lap Tm 

2:34.350 

Best Speed 

94.414 

Best Lap by 

97 - Fabio Castellani 

5:09 P.M.

SCCA Circus Cat Majors at Road America 

G7 P1 P2 FA FB FC FE FM 

G7 Feature Race 

Race (45:00 or 13 Laps) started at 15:55:48 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/27/2014 03:55 PM 

Circus Cat Majors
Milwaukee Region SCCA

Official Result
Group 7 Race 2

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

77 

71 

13 

Class 

P2 

FC 

FM 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

James Ohare 

Noble Heller 

John Hermann 

Hometown 

Waukesha WI 

Ridgeway CO 

San Antonio TX 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

LnSt 

Member_ID 

341030 

282244 

463262 

Make-Model 

Stohr Stohr 04D 

Carbir DS3 

Mazda Formula 

Laps Best Tm Sponsor 

NH Racing 

Bagel Factory 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Race duration 34:54.842   Great appreciation from workers to our anonymous driver for the gas cards! 

CenDiv Champ Series winner drivers:  R Rigda, F Sasser, P Pawley; worker J Soiney 

Printed: 7/27/2014 5:18:20 PM 

Anne Kumor Chief of Timing & Scoring / Sue Hermann Assistant 

Chief Stewards: Costa Dunias - Series / Nonda VanGulden- Event 

Milwaukee Region SCCA Sanction #14-M-2999-S 

Elkhart Lake, WI 26-27 July 2014      Time Posted: 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA CenDiv 

Margin of Victory 

1:32.711 

Avg. Speed 

90.435 

Best Lap Tm 

2:34.350 

Best Speed 

94.414 

Best Lap by 

97 - Fabio Castellani 

5:09 P.M.

SCCA Circus Cat Majors at Road America 

G7 P1 P2 FA FB FC FE FM 

G7 Feature Race 

Race (45:00 or 13 Laps) started at 15:55:48 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/27/2014 03:55 PM 

Circus Cat Majors
Milwaukee Region SCCA

Official Result
Group 7 Race 2

Page 2/2 
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